MINUTES
MEETING DF STATE HIGHWAY AEE TRANSPORTATION COMWISSION
Richmond, Virginia
February 21, 1985

The moathly meeting of the State Highwey and Transportation
Commissien was held 1n the Central Qffice in Richmond, ¥irginia
on February 21, 1985, at 10 a.m. The chairman, Mr. Haroid C. King,
precided.

Present: Messrs. King, Baeon, Brydges, Davidton, Forraster,
Guiffre, Humphreys, Quicke, Smallay, 5mith apd Mrs. Kinchelpe.

fbsent: Mr. Yaughan.

Rr. Xing advised that there had begn delays in the submission
of the minutes of the Commission Meeting: therefore, the Commission
should defer voting on the approval of the January minutes until the
next meeting in March.

On motion of Mr. Brydges. seconded by Mr. Smalley, permits issued
from January 17, 1985 to February 20, 1985, inclusive, as shown by
records of the Depariment, were approved.

Yotion was made by Hr. Brydges, seconded by ¥r. Smalley, that
cancellation of permits from January 17, 1835 to February 20, 1685,
fnclusive, as shown by records of the Department. be approved.

Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Brydges, secomded by Mr. Smalley, that the Commis-
sion spprove additions to the Secomdary System from January 17, 1985,
to February 20, 1985, inclusive, as shown by records of the Depariment,
be approved.

Motion _ca rried,



2/21/85
Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, Route 29 in Albemarle County has beaen altered am
r:cdunstrul:tad as shown on plans for Project &029-002-111, RW-Z01;
|

WHEREAS, one section of the old location of Routs 2%, designataed
A% Section 1 on the plat datad August 26, 15975, 18 no lonper necessary
a5 & public road, the new road serving the Seme citizens as the
eld; and

WHEREAS, at its meeting April 15, 1976, this Commission awthorized
the discontfnuance of said section of road as provided im Section
33.1-144 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended;

KO0M, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the acticn at tha Apri]
15, 1976 meeting authorizing discontinuance of the aforementioned
gection 1 of Route 29 in Albemarls County be rescinded; and

S8E IT FURTHER RESOLYED, that pursuant to Section 33.7-148 of
the Code o Virginia of 1950, az= amended, 0.28 mile of old Route
29 shown fn blue and designated as Section 1 on the plat dated August
26, 1975, Project B029-002-111, RW-201, be abandoned as a part of
the 5tata Highway Syttam. .

Mution carrfed.
Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Hr. Smlley, that

WHEREAS, Route BO in Buchanan County has been altered and racon-
structad as shown on plans for Project 0080-013-104. RW-Z01; and

WHEREAS, one 3ection of the old location of Route BD, designated
as Section 4 on the plat dated April 8, 1974, 15 no longer necessary
I?da pg'ﬁi: road, the new rpm:l serving the same citizens as the
oics A

WHEREAS, at its mesting Septamber 12, 1974, this Commission
authorized the discontfnuance of safd section of road as provided
in Section 33.1-144 of the Code of ¥Yirginfa of 1350, a5 amendad;

HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, +hat the action at the Ssptembar
12, 1974 mesting suthorizing discontinuance of the aforsmeniiongd
Section & of cid Route BO fn Buchanan County be rescinded; and



2/21/85

EE IT FURTHER RESOLVEL, that pursuant to Sectfor 33.1-148 of
the Code of Virginia of 1950, ¢s amanded, .24 mile of ol1d Route
BO shown in blue and designated as Section 4 on the plat dated April
B, 1974, Project QC80-013=-104, RW=201, ba abandoned as a part of
the State Highway System.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. 8rydoes, seconded by Wr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, Interstate Route B 1n Wythe County has been constructed
;EZ mn;acat'inn as showm on plans for Project O0B]-098-107, RW-
L |

WHEREAS, the construction of Interstate Route B1 necassitatns
alterations on sections of Route 52, one section af sxisting Route
52 {s mo langer necessary as a public road, the naw read sgrving
the same citizens as the old;

KOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that pursuant to Section 33.1=
148 of the Code of Yirginia of 1950, as amended, G.17 mile of present
Route 52, shown n blus and designated as Section [ on the plat
dated January 15, 1985, Project O0B1-098-101, RWN-202, be abandoned
2% 8 part of the State Highway System.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr, Brydges. seconded by Mr. Smailey, that

WHEREAS, by proper resolution, the Board of Suparvisors of
Korthumberiand County has retussted that a certafn road which no
longer serves as a public hecessity be discontinued as part of the
Secondery System af Highways;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, tha: pursusrt to Section 33.1-
150 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended, the following road
E:‘IM smnﬂlmd ag part of the Secondary System of Mighways, effective
5 date:

Northumbarland County - Section 2 - Route 616
From Statfon 1021+00 ta 0.102 mile
Eouth.
Section &4 - Route M
Fram Statfon 1098475 to (.103 mile
south,
Froject 6360-066-103,0503 0.205 Mf.

Motion carriad.



awmutieg sdeanfigy jo idag

249 1 13EHS

>y (ENDIS LG W, Y0 weguayy Lmujg j) seajpey
UBIRAE 0 GORIDPY JI 1P ZRION
L .
DE 7 61 %0 'Z1 ‘E'H pepiddng
" L_z..n.“_ ., wal ,zz 05 Iww—ap-{ny Jeallz BU0CITV]anudsy MEFIHug
HOEBNEIEH Aiday 11SITodn
M i 300 106 05 29e-ap-TnY GATIQ pIojgeak[aIno) ooedae]
z Apmyday ON o4 S1°0 | .OE .05 OBA-Op~IN) SATA] UFRAR|SATIE PAGFINIE
z 1eydsy maBSyl oy oN TR 05 peoy JofdRy peoy soyk BAT3d By
Ypottsnsy ' ! 30 1sen-i3Ton E6g | ¢ oo oor) AT T
Z|? T Sxuv) - 1 ROTLDAS 'SNv0 COONWAATIS
z woydsyl aafhy o an yt'0 | ,0E 0F | BoFsEaa) yuQ a3TuA Boy —
; paNTOIs ' ' 70_ganog paz*] -se R L
(WATHARIRIS) V-Z JIVIIA "EIZON IV REOY
pyu may yead muaﬂ.ﬁ wwm_ﬁ T LT o1 uwﬂmﬂ,. c __.hFE (2eny) g my Ao w11 )
30} 3y epRe m
ey go wquoy | B4t | sae | OREEEH o | auvi oL woug | LERUE 40 VN
[ ]
(=27 MeG) WIINIONT SAYMIOMH A0 L0 AN AT GEFETTIT 950) NWOL HO ALD L1 A8 TALLBENS
26°¥1 (ALSINDN FOVITTIN ANV TYNOLLITY TVAOL
Yo'y OINSENDTH ADVITIN SNITHIINGD TVNOLLIGOY TYLal LSSy YISt
ERdvEA) ALCVYAIIENTY yod b 1330
INZIRNANY 6.61 ‘VINIDWIA 4O RELLE kL

003 BILL 40' ¥ 1'EC P [ 1'$E BROLLOTS
HARN 005'E 40 SSIIXT M SHOLLYTN404 ILIM
SNMOL (NY §31100 Y04 ..w__uug__Ew:r!E



R ARyl 19 -idag 7 3% 7 1ams

~ 17 aiNoR VNG WU, 10 WSIPR KrvyLg I (PR}
AW». \; e 20 ROPIPPY 11 BWRIAN] HI0N
/
£00 ¥ 08 ee-sp-TP3 W dvp EE_ '1) SItrEyorey
o [ st0 | Lof 05 qaey Lux wapg - vy uepq] Jen s3ueyoIey
I¥n0D skMviiowEH [v Ivs sLyvmawad
b0 L0 L8 "l #.D...Tn.__tnu “‘PA "ITTa Aldzagmang
- [ [y * .u..ﬂ.ﬁ - »
T 2 ¥V0
Y00 JOf .08 " OeB—ap-TR] “10f33y Fujeg axeT
Idfag =
EFETENTS) B . A— * Anlhhﬂ
i :uuuuﬂn.au;uuu on i o Ok .0 nwu.unm”m Mww raEfd Lasaqieghag autag eow
AND SBYild ~ I43M04 AMdaaivg
LI anuy e M_Eﬁﬂ umn..ﬁ Nkl n uﬁu#_ rrm (smmg yama aqp Ames syhptan 1)
) 3qepeesn I JanFl  uh
awryjosqueg | ZAL | FUAL =wﬂﬂﬁm.. wionTl | mam oL nongg | ETTHES 0 anvN
(AR a7 Iv) HFINIONT SAVAHDIR 40 L3¢ AR QT30 CZF777 av) HAGL NO AZLY SHL AR QALLINGNS
TE QRIEANDIY AVETIM ANV TYNOLLKIAY TY10L
/679 T aOSANGTY ADVITIN BNIMELNSD TVROLLIGAY TVA0L

=R YR T ALFIVAENNAN

ANINANINY £i4] 'VIMIDWIA 20
D00 FFLL 40 £0-1°(€ P J-158 SNOLLOIS
IO 0056 40 BTN M1 SHROLLVINSOS LI
SNMOL GNY STIIE W0 SERIELE WINIO. SR
BN o srliAEHO L Y (5214} 10



M

¥ TaRHE

wuﬁé. NI LIS 14K, 1O ORI ALY &t mcH
2 : CRTGET a0 IR | SRRpE LN
B M VD | 06 | % | oer-ep-tea ‘Wl WAL BTIIeR 1N WEOTEE TIEH
3
o Ot W sl pIETIRpING 84736 rraats]*ag 3..1-3“
' "o 8 08 INE-aP.FRI AL pUR{INpNARL I THPTAMTE
) . . CF sore | .o b osos | - vveeswerd -39y pewpiepeng] 3y [z )
" 1 " , . | vend e §oses TREOP-TRD | "AE STFRSAPVID]ING, PORLARPURE
T " . ) " 08 | oot [ TRER-APLINg *Xu SYHOTTIRG] F X WG LW
. 1 . T e e | s | Smeeeinra vEpTeeea| Tia SISO
z 1 1920 ~a 2 - e *AD R{TpEpN .
e ﬁ.‘uumm. o i) a0 st ¥ > aeen DAL 2978 D 0"
Yug £ «JRoMVH HAATEaINNE
EE.%.fE .jwmmrlﬁn LT sarnm um_mﬂ.p T {a¥ierya e poy Ao w8
H LAl s
oy oyt | G2 | aaue s (mawTi | o B oy | LIS 40 3

G w7 el WD ﬁqﬁaa_mns_ﬁnhuﬂﬁﬁﬁ%:ﬂzﬁhﬁ ME S A% GRELIWRNS

AP

i A

CRLISHIOHE HOVEUN SNYT TYNCILIGKIY Tvi0L
GAISRNOTY HOVETIH DHITHELNE TYNCLLIGTY TYIaL
VR RATTY RN

. DHAWUNANY G161 YIMONIA 40
IS JHL 4O EFVES PN [ 1CE SIS
VR O0SE J0 SSATKT M EROLIVYLA0S B

mﬁmﬁnﬁgx? ﬂ§
ey ¥ MR

WD

YTt g by



% 3¢ £ INENS

1g3upiag .rnuai__-o Jn.un
I.V-K%J%.\ Q\ NS L1 S, T ooy st J| apeppup
= WOJLRN M0 UOIIPRY 1 RIRpUL 310M
_“. ¥
F40d1] i i AUAYINY TRIER ACRNIEY SATBA VR0 epyeyuoag
19 "H *¥H i0*0
T L I R L N R R L e
.m. " pausaz, 30 S *JH f0°0
" .Eﬁﬂum_ sai &) fzo T | prgsPled 1S Any uapg qIn0g Awy wopd| ARAYLIRZ GATOA

D 11§ R3VIId <4 IVIEIEVd QA'TON

. I
RD"0Q i i PRE-Bp-TND  S4YI0 JeBuwy !um:ﬂunﬂmw
AHD KOYXYES = SHHOHHROL XavTHIONIL

600 0f 05 Swe-ap-Tag uTpurt Py 2R

" ' | vrme edopy
T ajoxamuy- 313y o ol a0 ¢ T3 .05 | "33 11TH S9uT4 -1a] ¥aog W1z T
anart poqEnL jo '8 "TH 70'D__J° ‘E "TR 0" IPTRR0Ig

1 TSV - [$o0d Sliany
e E H.__ﬁm G I I Jaaa | o {olkmy> yoma oy Lrme mipen i)
avy e TR |3V A

wry jo squaay | BdAL | 84AL h_ﬁg_?ﬁ_ ILONTT | @uvig aL wows | TETHIE 0 GNYA

(ZFErzr W0) HHANINT SAVAMHON 40 "LI30 A8 GIXIH) CZE75757 S0} RAOL WO A11D L X TALLINANS

Z &oher (R SANDTE A0VTI0N ANV TYNOLLIQEY TY.LOL
i5 9 GEISENOAY ADYATIN ANFTURLNE D TYNGLLIATY TYLOL
TRy AUTVIRINGH

INTRONTWY 5261 “VINIDURA 20
000 2Ll J0°Cr1'eE pur [IFF'EC SHOLLAS
WAANA 00S'E L0 SFADNET NI SHOLLYTIIM 1{LIM
SHMOL GNV STLLD 102 L SETAULS HaLO. HOKRGY
SROBKIIKHANVEKRE OLXRCIERIT SHOLIamY

(&i-1-1) 1 Si—



O 30 9 1EFUS

W, \ TENDE WAIFIG S, 16 wapEaix] ARG I} APy
umaja) 10 usyrppY 1l Bl ZLON

z  fwemiEelil .gi3 : p— r— 1

azugang| S8 oW il R I R N s s o R e

z nuuuuﬁ_uﬁuﬂm q o o 0T of £S aEA-Bp.T o) ‘aay dvansj P ysallg spwi]
dnouganatal g+ agh jo_eTH §z°0

HOISJLIOENS ~f HVHIIHL TOMQRD

" - " " a 200 ,0E 0% AE-ap=Ty TIREL TTIH n.ig

" " " " s0'a | 0% 09 Houny yoajg Jsapy  gqideny TFoay

jo Jnog - * DITE AwhA & uxil
. oiL o o¥"a 0 099 §I3y BIPEPooA 1o ARp o0 gi3oH ooy

z «_ | paaandd ’ ' T._pu._"...lus___._ 3o '3 "N 90°0 3% *H . A3 _loa
"3 - 13204 uapg NN APH 1108 U
YRR et S| B | sso o} 8 _,.:_&mum 30 "N ‘TR €C°D WRI1g 1a4TE

o fisvid - TN g9,K00T0 .
u....,__L..h.:..“__.___,.._.“u_.__.h ANHNCTIWCT T e miY T T (T o 1 A s )
AN [0 LIyUeNg AL AL LN a-mm.-ﬂn—u___u__nﬂuh_ 1LLONT] . auvy oL . QMY .-h.u_._k_huhﬂ anyn
(77 waa) WEMIONE SXVAILDIH 40 La3d Ag a30aiD ¢ Hh__rm_-‘. ared) NaOL WO K110 FFLL Af ALLIMANS
2E AT 05NDAY FOVIFTN TNYT TVHOLLIGTV TYicL

PR aarsanddy 49vEn N INFTETINTD TYROLLIGOY TV10L

FAENRT S P ALCIYENNNK

JNINANGRY L6l "VIOOHIA 40
300D AILL MY £l 'Ef Pus 1P 'S SNOLL)AE
HAANN 035'E AD SSIONT K1 SHOLLYTNSOS ILLIM
ENMOL ONY SA1E3 HOd . RIATHLS HIILLO. WY

SHOTSRETDNCC IR pnD? 0.1 EE:Q lae1-£) 111 il



g 3% { 13368

idm“.@ }\ww aiNE L LSRR a1, 20 Unguopry Kmmmag gy ovepey
1 MO X0 WY J] RETPE TELON
N BO'D | (0F 05 aes-ep-Thy  *3§ 4E0 4B | '3y ¥ep Aug
z " 2228 o o sT'0 O 05 dus-ap~Thy ‘Pd TIO4Y [ IAFIQ ANn Aty
_.u__ﬂz.._u

II WI2dR THOHVH aDDMEVE

: B0 | . 05 F A¥R SWSIIRATAD
' ] ”.L.M.m. 1!} N ne'o —ﬁ_ﬁ —ﬂm “pi plog H-.Tu.ﬁ i U033 T IIJ.E.
= ¢ay 3o *K 00y 3o 3Ied ncpty | P02 APAPPASH

5 9 9 ROILDAS] - THH 5, 0eva0oH

60°0 | .OF 05 | Es-anng 55 SeeeEng |33 FIBIT
Z1°0 . (05 ET] T
n " a n (1) A} + 0E L e ol ‘H dwyq wopg | 1D IsdISCEMg
B S W E 11 on Y0 | 0% 09 ien FUTEE5ID WV | K AN VPR
‘upEn1Fat -2 . ATy CATON BIFUM 30 ‘S ,092°]
Onl 4 HRO - BROOM ATTREY
e e b T P K o Bty
s} 0 Bgquny FdLl aAdsk ﬂﬂ—wﬁw_ﬁmﬁ IRONTT | auvil o1 i F ASTULS 4O TNYN
(ZR7T7 Q) YHANEINT SAVAIIONE 0 '1di AT ORE0RND { ZR 7757 9n) NAGL ¥0 ALLD 311 A9 0ALLIWENS
&AW QA SIANOT ADVITIN TNV TYNOLLIQoY V1oL
TS GIISINOTH SOVAIN FHITHALNTD TYNALLIGOY TVLOL
TR AT ALNIVIDINGN

ANTHRENGHY G241 "VINGTUA di
QOO0 ANL S0 EICE FUT |-1'EC SNOLLIES
WIAAN 805'E 30 SR NI SROLLYINS TR

ENMOL ANV 237113 Y04 SLTTYIS S0, HEPANY
SRR TS WA T L TR T S LY (54-3-0) 111 Wiinms



_ 1 Jo t 13EAs
1mupiug ey o -dag un

: dIMNDIS MBANG i), B0 UDEUANT Lneguy || S(EI|pa)
gﬂu@\ﬁ@\ 1] Jo nONAEY B M) CHIOM
7 7

- —

"
Gvwo /
HHENHFQ TNy \
P

hmer 30 Jupuapya fjo yynank v oy aBea TR BURT TEMCTITPPY MAoAN BAL

2 —— - T 281 (16D 1} L J£L | ONEIAY DTILRTIV  PUCY UOETEM 38 dizaqin
_.nn._._n:uﬂﬁ.unmmn_ S LY
yuug oy yeal mu.....__“_u:m u...._.....“n ..—..m._._z g -._n__.-.! - mm".__.___.”_-—ﬁm ._.__-_..-..._ﬁ__.‘ (Fump ppas py Lo tjpds 1)
0] AQEIRAR L 40

ey o uguny | AL | AL ﬁuﬂﬁ:ﬂﬂ.— ToNT1 { auvy oL wog | LSELS 40 JWNVH
o7z 7 Ji=0) MATHEONG SAVAUIDNI 40 1430 A8 G300 Kogrmo T ogrr} NAULE H0 A1ED SHL X8 TILLINGNE

790 QALSTARAY ADVITIIN BNV TYROTIKIOY TVIOL

TED A315anDIY AOYTINE ANITAZINED TYHOLLKIQY TYLOL

pyradeami]y ALTTVAIDINAN

ANANGNANY &i6) "VINEDHIA 30
300 WL 40 £F1TE PR - TVE SNOELYZS
HAANT Q0$'E SO ESAIKA NI EE.—.EH.‘
SNMOL MY STELLY MO XIS EO/ARY
SHOISNELLN ATVINTIL 01 SN FSROLLITOY (6212} - om—




221785
Moved by Mr. Erydges. ssconded by Mr, Smalley,_ that

WHEREAS, under authority of Section 33.1-33 af the Code of
¥irginia of 1950, as amended, request 4s mide By the City of
Chesapeaks for matntspance payments on additional streets meeting
required standards:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that quarteriy payments ba
made to the City of Chesapeeke on additional streets, totating 6.9%
nilas, and meeting required standards under the aforensntioned
saction of the Code, effactive Jammary I, 1985, for quartsrly
payments due after Mareh 31, 1585. The additional strests and
mileage eligible for payments are described on the giiached tabulation
sheets numbered 1 through 7. deted December 3, 1984.

Thase "Cther Streets” additions, totaling 5.91 miles, increase
the tota) “'Other Streets” mileage in the City of Chesapsake from
S56.88 miles to 563.79 miles of spproved strests subject to paywment.

Motiom carried.
Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Smallay, that

WHEREAS, under authority of Sectfon 33.1-43 of the {nde of
Yirginia of 1950, 25 amended, request {3 mads by the Town of
Christiansburg for mxintenance payments on additional streets
meeting requirad standards:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED. that guarterly payments be
made to the Town of Christiansburg on additional streets, totaling
0.84 mile, and meeting required standards under the aforementioned
section of the Code, effective Jamiary 1, 1585, for guarteriy
paypents due after March 31, 1985. Tha additional streets mnd
mileage aligible for payments are deseribed om the attached tabulation
sheet numbered 1, dated Decesber 13, 1984.

These "Dther Streets” additions, totaltng 0.B4 milse, §ncrezse
the total “Other Streets" mileage in the Town of Cheistiansturg
From 52,39 miles ta 53.23 miles of approved strests subject to
payment,

Motion carried.



sasugdug shewigdy | Jo -plag .Rn.. o 3053 pr AP wide

- : QaHAS LTS S, 10 aopualey A [ B
aphipag] o OYHERY 1 sEpy] ZLON

&2/ Y- B
z wEJ W oy o .mﬂ..w K s JES-p—Irg 10 pU 9 35 ] 00D WIREmEY |
3 au| .8 oyl o aﬂ_ﬂ 0F 08 13050 WGAEEY, ~ *1§ RoAc % =
20 _
z 3.5 o oy o nﬂj..u WO0€ 0f IS UM YIRS - 1 puosag T )
22
z ay| 8 oy oy metyr | .k JE | "% othry 10 *3'S auy ~ ‘Fd SwRE) — i g
Vil -
Z 18] i) o oN Enu..w W 0 WH 050 ~ Pl AT 30 AN L0l | 3 dRoR
2
z st | .4 ™ oW E@ 0F T 5 ~ 0L ‘T ALRj xmdlng "X 115y
g2
z s agnval Lo o o e 05 PUF - Iy — ~IE VRPN Y05 15 SRK[
5L gz o
peal oy qead § AIVAUNS | ISVA | fay e mop) . Hiam | 11gim {a8unifs yaea 19 Kres sps 1)
B 10 40 A -, SIUN | IIVIENS | uy 13THIS 0 TVN
L FLEE T AL | AL SN ¥l SIONTT | awvh o1 IOy

T

EH=TT=2T 470) ATANINA SAVAIIDE 0 L4300 AT O34 31D _lﬁllﬂ._.ﬂ 20} MADL M0 ALL) AL AT QILLNFENS

971 JA1S3O0R] ADVITIN THYL TYNOLLILY TVL0L

Fp-0 e (1SINNNC ASVIHN INMUTINED TYNOLLIGOY V101

FINGsuB 351 AD JU uMa] ALMVUILINDIA

INTIHINANY 161 "VINEIMIA JO
2902 AL 20 CTET PEE JI-IEE SNOHLEY
HHING 035°E A0 S5TIK M SHOILYTH0A SELIM
SNUGL NV S31213 HO  S1FANLE BII10.. Sk
AT AN M E OV Y RSN OLL a Y (52-1-0) 1y miag

[~ Y E 1L



2121785
Moved by Mr. Brydpes, saconded by Mr. Sma]1ey.-thut

WHEREAS , under avthority of Section 13.1-80 of the Lnde of
¥irginia of 1950, as amended, request. is made by the Town of
Grottoes for mintenance payinents on mdditional streets masting
requited standards;

NOW, THEREFDRE, RE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly paymants be
made to th= Town of Grottors on additiomal streets, totaling .07
mile, and meeting required standards under the aforementicned
section of the Code, effective January 1, 1985, for guarterly
payments dua aftar March 31, 1985. The additional street and
mileaga eligible for payment is described as foTlows:

9th Street From: Forest Avenue
To : Elm Avenue 0.0¥ Mile

This "Other Streets" additiaon, totaling (.07 allie, increases
the total "Other 5trasts" miledge 11 the Towm e¢f Grottoss fron
12.62 miles to 12.6% miles of approved streets subfeet to payment.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. Snmailay, that

WHEREAS, umder authority of Section 33.1-23 of the Code of
¥Virginia of 1950, as amended, request f= made by the City of
Harrizonburg for maintamance payments on additionai streets oeeting
required standards;

HOW,. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, thai quarierly pawments be
made to the City of Harrisonburg ocn additionat streets, totaling
1.86 mfles, and meeting required standerds under the aforementioned
section of the Code, aFffective January 1, 1985, for quarterly
payments dus atter March 31, 19RE.

These "Other Sireets" additiens, totaling ¥.36 miles, increass
the total "Othear Strests" mile2ge in the City of Harrisonburg from
B7.31 ailes ¢to 89.17 niles of approved streets subject to payment.

Motion carried.



2/21/85
Moved by Mr. Brydges, ssconded by Mr. Smallay,. that

WHEREAS , under authority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of
Virginia of 1950, a5 amended, request is made by the City of
Poquoson ¥or maintenance payments on additional strests mesting
raquired standards:

NON, THEREFORE, BE IT RESULVED, that quarterly payments he
made to the City of Poguoson on additional streets, totaltng 0.10
mile, and meeting reguired standards under the sfcramentfioned
section of the Code, effective January 1, 1985, for quartsrly
paynents due after March 31, 1985. The additional strests and
mileage e11gible for payments are described as follows:

Abbitt Lane From: Qakmocors Drive West

To : Emd 0.53 MiTe
Dakmoore Drive From: Lot No, 20 (Seetion LIT} Sauth

To : Ed ’ 9.07 Wile

These "Other Streets" additions, totalding 0.10 wmile, increase
the total “Other Streets™ mflsage tn the City of Poquason from
JE.52 milas to 3§.62 miles of approved streste subject to pavment,

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Hr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, under aythority of Section 33.1-43 of the Code of
Yirginia of 1950, a5 amended, request is wada by the City of
Portsmouth for maintenance paymants on additional streets meeting
required standards:

NOY., THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that quarterly pavmenta be
made to the City of Portsmouth on additiomal streets, totalfng 0.07
mile, and meating requirsd standards under the aforementioned
saction gf the Code, affective January 1, 1985, for quarteriy
payments due after March 31, 1985. The addftional streets and
milaage etigibie for payments are described as follows:

Sugar Creek Cfrcle From: Gateway Drive
To : Cul-de-gac 0.05 M{1e

Peachiras Caurt From: Peachtrem Lang
Te ;3 Cul-de-sac 0.02 Mle



2/21/85

Theze "Other Streets" additions. totaling 0.07 mile, increase
the total "Other 5treets" mileage tn the City of Portsmuih fron -
361 .44 miies to 261.5% miies of approved streets subject to payment.

Motion carriad.

Movad by Mr. Brydoes, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, the Highway and Transportation Comaission 1s authorized
to rake certafn payments to cities For street purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Highway and Transpartation Gommission has selected
certain streets within the corporate Timfts of the Town of Luray

for such payments; and

WHEREAS, due to annexatiom by the Town of Luray, the Town i3
to mafntain certafn streets within the area snnexed from Page County,
effective January 1, 1985; :

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that wursuant to Sections 33.1-
41 and 33.7-43 of tke Code of Virginia, a5 amended, the additions
of pileage Tor payment on the Primary Extensions and "Other Strests®
within the Town of Luray be approved effective Janwary 1, 1985,
for quarterly payment due aftar March 37, 1885, The strests and
mileage a1igible Yor payment are dascribed on attached tabulation
sheets nuwbered 1 through 3 dated January 1. 1985,

Tha Primary Extension mileage incrsdses by 0.13 mile far a
total of 4,99 miles and tha "Qther Streets” nilosge imcreagss by
E.?U miles for a total of 40,68 miles of aprroved streets subject

o paymant.

Motion carried.



.h.._m.:_._.mn:m AbeagiN sue BuujaIeibg 10] SOufTEPEND = DPTE asisany aog

HIIH1 S n.m.ﬁab
Hﬁ% L....wl. sm... HHDIR
. . "0 ‘d° FO°L "d'N (ESINISRE L0 "3
v [ esab v saa| su| era | 28 | AEL AR g diog -3 plo' Lo L )
) {on xa B0) sary | nzars {afiueys yomwe AL ATea syIpTA JT)
saere] falieay Ry | pagsanbay a1 ) cad |osEEN Twdung | wA IZTELE 30 AWK
o ~ay| eum Eour] QILIATIOND | KIS aavir oL Hond
17104 DTV /2 (HOESHILXI JANuMIud}
ﬁmw?:_nﬂuﬁ HTANTONS SIVMIDTI 20 "LI9d K QINOARD | _.m____mmuw....-umn. NNOL HO ALID TL A@ OIILIHENS
20 ozi=ANdaN 39WATIH AT TUNOLIICUY “TEIOY
ELU AALEHGOAY FIPTIIH ANITHALKAD IVNCIITOOY TVHOL wIUIFE TSI,
Io woysuanxg AIvepad Ji A3 ppel
LOLIEXOUUY AQ a2l 01 PREPR L NOISHNILXT AdWW[Hd, SSEFIVEISTHR Uopjo]sl ac uopIFPRY 3F AqWOTpMY  tELON
_ AVHNT 40 HAGL
ANSEININY GLEL "VINTSMIA 40
20D AHL 40 EF-1°CE PUY (=1 *£€ SHOILXAD
. Haan NDSYE A0 SEAJXET NI SHOTININGO] ILLTM .
g ¥ T sbpg SHHOJ OWY EAILIY W0d (SLASELS 83100, HO/Un {ZB-g~t "nay)
1 ENOTSHIMZ AUVHIYd OL SAKOTLITTI/SHOT LIGY I=A Biog




TAFTEATF T MPATTH Puwrl BuTU|MIDILd 07 BOCETDPIND - ORIE GETOADI DO

ETIN IR LA
h“\\-WI'U.N; qaoys
z 820 2 oM | ¥L'O 02 09 | YIROS (¢ pivp u_..m,mmm ,..u“__wuu_ ﬁm___:_.w_u uﬁmu
z | 2o ¢ | o | | wwo| w2z | s | 31wz UL Bl R
- X . ETTIET LELL “3H} (oCct "7
d | 00 ¢ o8 | oW s¢0% 0z } A6 BALI) 4OPAY  py :Eum__ NI sorpl 133uIs E.___._E
2z | o z U el k2 | 68 | gsen -qu grvg ummmﬁ..“,:m (SZL "WW)
2 [ w0 | 2 o [ on | avol e | or | ssewts Lz eod mod Wl PR
z | 9sn 3 o | ow | ero| o0 | e . . . (699 ‘3y)
! ' LI93 Japsts 1970 L9 "3 BH 10 $2°| 0 MIIAN]YS
. . Y
¢ [ k0o 2 il MRl T A 9¢9 "4 928K 1] F._mmz 5_ i
z o {2 | oW H £5°0 0z {10k "38) It "3
i 0 b 109 195-3p-|MY *A8 SLLEH .:LE .__,,_mnu ?ﬂaﬂw.z
n ..H.
: e | 2 o | o | so) e | e [0 Sue .y o0y Ao
. . 40 SLUK (10t ") (€9 "4}
(o 1o #og) 1M JLaxs [mbumys Yoo w7l A3ma BUpTR IT)
e fobeatqy | peymenboy | can ] -aw | samid | sovauns | wsu a32H1Y 40 aHuM
a ol et Suret aFLidTNotd | [I3oNTT aquaen {41 nodx
=30, BT /0 (SLIWLS YD)
] 210) HASNTIOHE SAMMINDIH J0 1390 XA n { uu..m Y lIHQ: B0 ALTD SIA A" LLTHENT
s58/kt/10 a ¥/oz/2l a Al AT
aaLrantigy 3OWAIIH AN CTYIOTLICN TYIOL
{~€ 40 £ J8EYS Iag) QIASINDAH POVATIH INLRIAINED TTVROTLIOAY TYi0L «F300178 5410,
) A0 QOTEUeIxd Aimirygd IT @ywoppdl
ubjgesduvy Aq wio] O PRPPY S13YIS YAML0, ALTINATOTHIH uojIoTea Jo WEITppE IT e3mdfpul  1ALCH

AN 40 HROL

LANTNINSNY 051 'VINISNIA D
D000 AL 40 T¥-I"Tf PUr LB-L"Ef SNOTESES |
FRUN Q0§7C IO STIIXNT Nl SHOTIVINDOS HETA
Im 30 mbpa BMDL NN SALLID U0 LEISTULT UINLG,, VALY (ZB-1-£ “pay)
EROISHILYE AMVMIYUS O SHOITITI]/SHOTAIOIY (=N "o



~rTm St alwaryt tewy Sapdnermen o) Audppopyeg = T

<k
BTG A

: _ 4 i 1
Y it |..]1|1Jr.. Y o .
# — — — —
o :
4 * [ - S ﬁ
o i
I TITEET o2 Wi w - -
...}l.:._‘il.!ll_ﬂ lr v : T - — ot
z fwe] @ fou | ook w0 % | .8 § mowsomesn mew g ere {55 )
- - e - AR, JImatia ¢
z g% é o ] a5 22 W) e )41 "AHD MO {1l -nmm
[Ty BAIIN | RbOTM Inluangs yswe aY1 Syea WA 2T)
cht [shastiy | coyammbay ..u.ﬁum o { merm “ﬁﬁ bl S T B
- I 1
revos G -+ eall Ry * (SIAREL WMD)

Safily oy Dy'§

iﬁz. .:--.u

UngIeRausy 4q WGy 91 fRppt “IRIS WL KUKTATION

- I#.-_h

A0 AD )

Sty BiN CWiwieEs 4
RAOCH G O BN ER SND LBl tEr SNATATTR
WERR O0CE S0 YSEORE 0T seerarEMe LRI
SR OV EIYLLEY WO4 wEETNERS RO, WO/
ENGTRCLIRS ANYHITND 115 ShOR AN TEE BT LTO0Y

| E_‘ft&uuﬁ WS QRN 20 .gigﬂmggﬂui WL NG ARED B 2N SNLLTNT
T URRTNEL DONETIW BT WHDTATOON TV

HRIAANRNS WINPT STTTTANNY “TYIOL LT VAL

LRSI ANy

&0 DOIEATEE KITeYiy 1} o
WOEIOTON 20 SOTITINY XY ¢




2/21/85

Moved by Mr. Bacon, seconded by Mr, Brydges. that the Commission
approve blds recelived January 15, 1985, on the Toltowing BITUMINOUS
SURFACE TREATHENT PROJECTS and authorize exscution of contracts by
the Deputy Commissioner or Chief Enginesr:

Job Das. BAQLS, Schedule C-A1-85, Class C

Furnishing and Application of Bituminous Material and Furnishing and

Appiication of Coverdng Materfai, Northera ¥irginia District. Award

:: :gn:rn:t ta 1ew bidder, Whitehurst Paving Company. Inc., Richmond,
rginia.

Bid . 3602 ,842 .04
Enginwering and contingencies 85,1585 84
Total amgunt chargeable to project 697,637 .E8

$597,627.98 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.

Job Des. B1015 & B1025, Schedules C-1
2. che =1u-H5, and L=|/=83, L1a5s L

Furnishing and Applicatfsn of E1tumincus Material and Furnfeh§ng and
Application af Covering Material, Bristol MHstrict. Award of contract

0 low bidder, Adams Construction Company & Sub., Roanoks, Virginss.

aid $1,666,832.41
Engineering and contingancies 263,359,52
Total amount chargeable to project 1,930,131.93

$1,930,191.%3 to be financed from Maintenance Replacemsat Funds.
Job Das. BI015 & 83025, Schedules C-31-85 and C-32-85, Class g, Alternate

Bid #1 _(C-31-85 & C-32-85)

Furnishing and Application of Bituminous Material and Furnishing and
Application of Covering Material, Lymchburg District. Award of con-
tract to Tow bidder, D. 5. Nash Construction Company and D. 5. Mash
and Marion D. Nash, Appomattox, Virginfa.

Rid $2.464 ,835.62
Enginesring and continoencias 389 .444.03
Total mwount chargeable to project 2,854,379.55

$2,854,279.65 to be financed from Maintanznce Replacement Funds.




2/21/85%

Job Das, BSOIS & 55025, Alt. Bid Mo. 7 [C-51-HS & C-53-B5) and Alt.
Bid No. 2 {C-FZ-85, EEE and C-55-88), AT, g Llags
Furnishing and Applicatfon of Bituminous Material and Furnfshing and

Applieation of Covering Material, Suffolk Msirict. Award of contraet
to low bidder, Whitehurst Paving Company, Iac., Richmend, Virginin.

2id $2,208,103.74
Engineering and contingenecias 349,038.79
Total amount chargeabie ta project 2,558,142.13

$2,558,142.13 to be financed from Maintenance Replacenment Funds.

dob Das. B7015, Scheduies {-7i-85 and C-72-85, ATt. B1d F], Class C

Furnishing and Application of 35tuminous Material and Furnishing and
Application of Covering Material. Culpeper (dstrict. BAward of contract
% Tow bidder. Whitehurst Paving Co., Inc., Richmnd, Virginia.

Bid $576,217.90
Enginearing and contingencies 106 ,858. 23
Total amoent chargeable to project ¥03,176.13

$783,176.1% to be financed from Maintsnance Raplacement Furds.
Job Des. B7025, Schedules (-73-B5 and C-74-85, Alternate Bid #2, Class ¢
Furnishing and Appligation of Bituminous Material and Furnishing and

AppTication of Covering Material. Culpeper District., Award of contract
to low bidder, Paving Contractors, Inc.. Village, Virginia

Bid $808,403.50
Engineering and contingencies 127,411.76
Total amount chargeable to project g933,R15.25

%9331,815.25 to be financed frem Mainkenanee Renlacement Funds.

Motion carried.



2/21/85

Moved by Mr. Grydges, Seconded by Mr. Quicke, that the Commissfon
approve bids received Januvary 23, 1985, on the following INTERSTATE
PROJECT and 2uthorize execut¥on of contracts by the Deputy Comaissioner
or ChieT Engineer:

Job Des. 14-85A, Route 66, Project BDE6-000-107, C-501, B-601

From 0.109 M. E. H. Lynn Strest {In Rosslyn} To Potomac River, Arling-
ton County. #Award of contract to Tow bidder, Corman Construction, Inc.,

Washingtom, D. C.

Bpid § 9853,524.3
Enginaering &nd contingencies 150,498.84
State Force Work 4,054 .95
Total amount chargeable to project 1,108,078, 08

$110,807.8% to be provided Tn Future Interstate Construétion Allccations.
Motion carried.

Moved by MNr. Brydges, seconded by Mr. fuicke, that the Ccomission
apprave rejection of bhids received January 23, 1985, on tha following
INVERSTATE PROJECTS nnd awthorize readvertisament.

dob Ses. 13-85A, Route 65, Project 0066-36A~10%, C-501

From Int. Route 455 To Int. Routs 29 (Hear Kirkwood Road) Guardrail
and Safety Project, Rorthern Virginfa District. Rejection of bids
and rexdvertissment of project, iow £id over the extimate.

SBL I-8! - Rpprox. 0.8 Wi. W. Int. Aoute &23 Rest Arsa Improvemsnts -
Apprax. 0.8 M1, W, Int. Route BA3, Smyth County. Rejaction of bids
2nd rexdvartisement of project, tow bid over the sstimate.

Motian carried.

Moved by ODr, Forrester, saconded by Mr. Davidsom, that the Commission
approve bids received January 23, 1985 on the following PRIMARY PROJECTS
and apthorize sxecutfon of contracts by the Deputy Comnissiocner or Chief
Engimger:



2721785
Job Des, 19-B5A, Route 340, Project 0330-069-114, C-E01

From 7.234 M. East WCL Stantey To 1.445 Mi. East WCL Stanley, Page
County. Award of eontract to low bidder, March, Inc., and J. 5.
Mathers, [nc., Wayneshero, Hrginia.

Bid §$248.835.00
Enginsering and continpencies 3357
State Force Work 3.340.83
Totsl amount chargeablw t¢ project 207,480, 80

$20,000.00 from Staunton Dfstrict Primary Resarva. $707,490.50 to be
provided 1n Future Primary Construction Allceations.

Job Des. 9-85A, Route 17, Project 80%7-036-510, K-501 i 0017-099-508, H-501

From 0.1 M. M. Route 628 {Gligucester County) To 0.2 Mi. 5. Routs 1012
{York County) Pavemant Markers, Gioucester and York Counties. Award of
eantract to low biddar, Al1fed Striping, Ine., Manassas, Virginfa.

Bid 37105,051.50
Enginkaring and contingencies - 16,604.52
Total amount chargeakble to project 121 ,59E.42

565,040.88 to be provided in Future Primary Comstruction Allccations,
Job Des. 12-85A, Routs 43, Project Dﬂ#!—ﬂﬂg-Sﬂﬂl N=-501
From NCL Bedford To 0.100 M1. H. Int. Route 838, Bedford County. Award

a: ::m;:ra:t to Tow bidder, R. W. Harris Excavating, Inc., Madison Helghts,
rginia.

Rid $30,495.50
Engineering &nd contingenciss 1.818.29
State Force Work 3.010.80
Total amount chargesble to project 1B, 324.59

$11.324.59 to be provided in Future Primary Construetion Allocations.

Job Ces. 17-85A, Route 150, Project 07150-020-301, C-503, D-530

Ralocation of Secondary Roads and Widening Route 380, Chesterfiald
Lounty. Award of contract to low bidder, Interstats Construction [orp..
Richmond, ¥irginia. .

Bfd $1,.525,785.05
Enginearing and contingencfes 240,837.04
State Force Work 11 ,08T.04

ﬁg%l:i:i?"s Eﬁ‘;’%ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬂﬁ?j‘tﬁ.ms,sﬁ 1%%1:12%:33 Chesterfeld and

$3428,213.76 to be provided 1n Future Primary Construction Allocatians.



2/21/85
Job Des, 18-85A, Rowte _gna. PHJE:!'D_E_EE-EB&-]D!, L-E01, OG0B
From 1.998 Mi. W. Int. Route 1 T 1. 2 Wi. E. Nf River, Spotsylvania

County. JAward of coniract to low bidder, Captral Contracting Company,

Bid $1.647,013.556
Engireering and contingencies 260,038, 54
State Foree Work B,.500.80
Tota) amount chargeable to preject - 1,915,852.90

$1,120,852.90 to be provided in Future Prisary Constryction AYlocations.
Job Des, 20=85A, Route 460, Project 0460-060-515, R=501

Int. Route 460 Bypuss 3 314 Extension of Turn Lanes, Hontgomery County.
Apard of emtract to Tow bidder, Robertson-Fowler Company. Buchanan, VA.

a1d 362.136.09
Engingering apd cortingancies 9. 877.50
State Force Mork 3.908.25
Total amount chargeable to project 75 ,867.584

$27,857.84 1o ba provided fn Future Primary Construction Allocations.

Job_Des. 41-85A, Route 175, Projsct 0175-001-510, H-50

Right Turm Lane on WBL at Entrance to WOAA, Accomack County, Award of
contract to Jow bidder, Lance J. Ellar. Incorporatad. Tasley, ¥Yirginia.

Enatneer! ingenci 81766
gineering and contingencies B2,

State Force Work - 1,892.64
Total amount chargeable to project 18,177.719

Job_Des. 42-85A, Routs 58, Project PR-GB-B5

From int. Route 58 and Route 659 (M.P, 25.00) To Int. Aoute 58 and Route
615 {M.P, 2072} 4.72 Milas Cone. Pavement Repair, Suffalk Dietrict
{Southempton Coumty). Award of contract to Tow bidder, Central Atlanttc
Contractors. Inc., Aberdean, MND.

Bid %1.080,558. 20
Enginesring and contingencies 170,72B. 20
Total amoumt chargeshle to project 1,251,286, 40

£1,751,.286.40 to be fimanced from the Suffalk District Primary Mafmtenance
Replacemant Funds.



2/21/8%
5, D2-85A, Route 11, Project 00T1-086-1002, SRO1; 1004, 5RO1: 1005,
L] . 1'. -

Yarious Locations, Bridge Repair & Bft. Conc. Overlay {6 Zridges). Smyth
E?unFi Award of comtract to low bidder, W. C. English, Inc.. Altavista.
rginia.

Bid $709,720.00
Engirnmaring &nd contingencies 112.135.76
Total amcunt chargeabie to project 827 ,855.76

$821,855.76 to be financed from the Bristol District Primary Hzintenance
Replacement Funds.

Job Des. 150, Project 000Z2-016-106, N-501

Left Turn Lare ¥i11bord Entrance, Caroline County. Amard of contract to
low biddar, Paving Contractors, Inz., Village, ¥irginia.

Atd 158,413. 25
Engineering and contingancias 9,229,325
Tatal amgunt chargeable to project 67,542.54

Source of Funds: Frederickiburg Primary Construction Funds.
Job Des. 156, Project 0D03-053-701; M-600
Installation of Specfal Design Box Beam, Frederfcksburg District. Award

31; c?ngract to Tow bidder, { & R Safety Conteectors, Inc., Harrisomburg,
rginia.

Bid $496,950.00
Enginsgring and contingencias 78,518,170
Total amount chargesble to project 575,468.10

Source of Funds: Fredericksburg District Prinary Maintenance Replacement Funmds.
Job Des. 157, Project 89-D001-0010-005, 415; BR-0635-4610-003, &1
Asphaltic Pavement Planning with Bituminous Concrete Overlay, Spotsyl-

vania and Stafford foumties. Award of contract to low bidder, P. C.
Roodloe & Son, Inc.. Fredericksturg, Yirginia.

Bid ) $178,337.59
Enginearing and cantingencies 28,177.34
Total ampunt chargeabie to project 206,514.93

Soyrce of Funds: Fredericksburg Budget.
Mation carried.



2/21/85

Koved by Dr. Forrester, saconded by Mr. Davidsor, that the Commafssion
spprove rajection of bids recefwed January 23, 1985, on the following
PRIMARY PROMECTS anc authorize rendvert]semsnt.

Job Des. 5-85A, Routs 10, Project 0010-0613505, N-501

Int. Route 10 & Route 5B (Bypass) 0.076 Miles Wid. 12' & Var. x ¥ar,
Depth Bit. Conc. Base Course & Bft. Top, City of Suffelk. Rejection
of bids and veadvartizement of project, low bid over the astinate.

Job Des. 7-85A, Route 11. Project ©00711-034-506, B-601

Route 71 over on Lresk {1.3 Mi. N. Stephens CTty} Bridge Widening
4 Conerets Overlay, Fredarick County. Rejection of hig: and re—
advertisenent of project. Jow bid over the estimate.

dob Des. 8-85A, Route 17, Projects 0017-036-509, M-501; 7O17-036-501,

From 0.18 M1, 5. Int, Route 621 To G.12 Mi. 5. Int. Routm 1304,
Gloucester County, Reject{on of bids and readvertisement of praject,
low bid over the estimate.

Job Des, TT-BSA, Routs 40, Profect 8040-033-509, C-501

From Int. Rout: 40 Tn 0.11 M{. N. Int. Routs 40, Franklin County.
lle:]fl::tinn of bids and readveartisemsnt of project, low bid over the
estimate. .

Joh Des. 21-B54, Routes 460 and 19, Projects 0450-092=107, M-501;

BOT0-M62-510, H-301

Cedar Bluff Bypass and Int. Routes 19 & 609, Relocats Exfst., Ramps &
Safety Improvement Project, Tazewsll Coumty. Rejection of hids and
readvertisement of project, Tew bid over the sstimate,

¥otion carried.

Mawved by Nr. Humphrays, secondsd by Me. Brydges, that the Compission
approve bids received January 23, 19685, on the foliowing SECONDARY
PROLECTS and authorize axecution of contracts by the Deputy Comm!ssicner
or Chief Englneer:

Job_Des. 29-85A, Route 625, Project 0625-05]-122, M-50]

From Int. Route 354 To Int. Route 682, Lancastar County. Award of
contract to low bidder, Paving Contractors, Inc., ¥i1Tage, ¥irginia.

Bid $418,988. 35
Engineering and contingencies 66,200.16
State Force Work 4 86360
Total amount chargeable to project 490,352 .11

£100,222.41 to he provided in tha 1385-86 Secondary Construction Funds.



2721786

Jdob Dex. 30-854 Ri;ut!.‘-‘ 837 dand-538, -Projects 0637-099-134, C-501;
ﬁﬂ‘m - .
From Int. Route 17 To Int. Royte 638 and From Int. Route 637 Te 0.038

M{. 5. Int. Route 238, York Coumty. Award of contract to Tow bidder,
Al D11len Contractor, Inc., Mewport News, ¥irginia.

Bid 3328,191.07
Engineering and contingencies 51,854.718
State Farce Work . 13,957:8D
Jotal amount chargeabls to project 394 ,012.99

$11,424.20 to be provided fn the 1985-B6 Secumdary Construction Funds.

Job Des. 34-85A, Project 0678-020-174, M-503

From Q.3F4 Mi. 5. Int. Route 6D To 0.768 M. §. Int. Route G0, Chester=
fleld County. Award of contract to law bidder, Blakspore Constructéon
Corp.. Riclmond, Yirginia.

Bid $47 ,355.50
Engineering and contingencies 7,482.90
S5tzte Force Work 810.60
Tatal amxmt chargeable to project §5,652.50

£7,798_38 to ba provided in the 19B5-86 Secondeary Construction Funds.
Job Des. 24-05A. Route GUG, Project DRDE-DER-1 £-501
From D.00Z Mi. N. Int, Route §18 To 0.G85 M1. K. Int. Route 692,

Northempton (Gunty. Award of contract to Tow bidder, Lance J. Eller,
Inc., Tasley, Virginia.

Bid $195,739. 720
Engineering and contingencles 52,526.87
State Force Nork 7,330.14
Total amount chargeable to proisct 465,595, 71

$70,492.00 to ba provided fn the 1985-86 Secondery Comstruction Funds.



2/21/e8s
Job Des. Z7-86R, Route §20, Project QE20-097-T17, K501

From Int. Rowte E26 Yo Int. Route 623, Wise County. Award of contract
to low biddar, N-L Construction & Paying, Inc., ChilVhowie, ¥irginia

Bfd © $420.737.30
Enginesring and contingancies 66,476.49
Total apount chargasbie to project 4B7,213.79

Accounts Raceivable $467,213.79 - Wise County {Coal Severapce Tax)
Job Des, 32-85A, Route §40; Project D648<097-T32; N-502

From 0.09 Mi. E. Route 642 To Route 639, Wize County., Award of conkract
to 1ow bidder, W-L Constructfon & Paving, Inc., Chiihowie, Virginta.

Bid $302,911.80
Engineering and contingencfias 126,880, 08
Tetal mmount chargesbls to project 829,771 .BE

Accounts Receivable §929.771.86 - Wise County (Coal Sevarance Tax)

Job Des. 33-85A, Project 0663-C05-174, L-501

From 0.020 M. E. Int. Route 29 Te D.596 Mi. E. Int. Routs 29, Amherzt
County. Award of contract to low bidder, Marvin Y. Templeton & Sons,
Inc,, Lynchburg, Virginia..

Bid $214,917.10
Engineerfag and contingencies 33,9%65.50
State Force Work 6,803.25
Total smeunt chargeable to project 255,577,258

§55,997.06 tg be provided in the 1995-85 Secondary Construction Funds.
Job Dec. 35-B5A, Route 728, Project 072B-034-186, N-501 -

From Int. Rovie 50 To Int. Route 845 and Frem Int. Route 728 To 0.31 Hi.
W. Int. Route 728, Frederick Coumty. - Award of contract ta low bidder,
L. F. Franklin & Sons, Inc., Stephenson, Virginta.

Bid 4$242.,872.48
Enginsering and contingencias 38.373.B5
State Farce Work 2,645,03

Total ampunt chergeable to project 2B3.882.36



2/21/85
Job Dgs. 36-85A. Route 746. Project O746-020-196, ‘M-501, D-6G5

Fron G.868 Mi. W. Int. Route 10 (WBL) To Int. Route 10 (WBL} (Recrea-
tional Access), Chesterfield County.  Award of contract to low bidder,
Interstate Construction Lorporatfon, Richmond, Virginla.

BEid 5274 ,B66 .50
Engineering and contingences 43,.428.M
State Force Work £,632.00
Total amount chargsable to project 322 ,927.8)

Job Bes. 38-85A, Route 797, Prdject:6791~B81-194, ‘N-507

From 0.06 N1. N. Route 39 To 0.36 Mi_ N. Route 39, Rockbridge County.
ﬂ:ar:l ?f eontract to 1ow bidder, Roterteon—Fowler Company. Buchanan,
¥irginfa.

Bid 48,380 50
Engtneering and contingencies 7,644,112
Total amount chargeable io project 56,024, 52

$22,504.28 to be provided in the 1985-86 Secondery Construction Funds.

dob Des., 79-854, Route 844, Projéct 0844-071-223, C-501

From 0.016 Mi, N. Int. Routa 851 To 0.062 M. N. Int. Routs BE2, Pittsyl-
vanie County. PAward of contract to Tow bidder, Marshall Constructfon
Company, Inc., Canville, ¥irginia.

Bid $3p5,153.60
Engireering and contingencies 60,285.47
State Force Mork 6,1585.30
Total smnount chargeable to project 51 ,534.37

$288,084.19 to ba provided in the 1985-85 Secondary Constryction Funds.

Job Cas. 149, Project 20-0727-5603-003-500

0.25 Mi. T6' ¥ar. Depth Select Material Subbase and Yar. Depth Aggregate
Base. Essex County., Award of contract to Tow bidder, Paving Contractors,
Inc. . ¥{11age, ¥irginia.

3id 325,078.00
Engineering -and contingencies 3,962.32
Total ampunt chargeable to project ?9.040. 32

Source of Funds: Frederfcksberg Budget.



212785

Job Des. 151, Project 0648073132, N-503

1.20 Mi. x 18' x Var. Aggr. Base Course, Bit. 5. T., Buckingham
County. Award of coniract to tow biader, Payne Paving Company, Inc.,
Scottsville, ¥rginfa.

Bid $133,370.50
Engineering and contingencies 21,072.54
Tetai anount chargeable & project 154,443, 04

Source of Funds: County Secondary Improvement Funds.

Job Des. 152, Project 73-0692-B.1. 5302

0.47 Ml. x 20' x Yar. Aggr. Base Courss, Bit. 5. T., Prince Edward
County. Awtrd of centract o low bidder, D. S. Nash Construction
Company and . 5. Nash & Marfan D. Nash, Apposattox, Yirginia.

Bid $ B7,566.60

Engingering and contingencies 13.835.52

Total mnount chargeable to project 101,402.12

Source of Funds: Lynchburg Budget.

Job . 163, Proaject 13-060Y-B,1. 5002 ©0.80 M. x 1B' x ¥ar. &g?r.
e rse, v e B, BUCKT nty. PAward of coatract to Tow

bidder, Fayne Paving Company, Inc., Scottsville, Virginia.

Bid $69.445.00

Engineering and contingencies 10.972.31

Total amount chargeahle ta praject 20,2171

Spurce of Funds: Lynchburg Budget
Job Des. 154, Project 14-0663-B.1. 5009
1.55 M. x 18" x ¥Yar. Aggr. Base Course, Bit. 5. T., Buckingham County.

Award of contract to low bidder, D. 5. Nash Construction Company &nd
D. 5. Mash & Merion D. Nash, Appomattox, ¥irginia.

Eid $128.934.80
Enginearing and contingencles 20,371.70
Total amount chargeable to projsct 148,306, 50

Source of Funds: Lynchburg Budget.
Motion carried.



2/21/85

Maved by Mr. Humphreys, secondsd by ¥r. Brydges, that tha Conmiss{on
approve rejection of bids recelved January 23, 1985, on the following
SECONDARY PROJECTS and authorize readvertissment.

Job Das. 25-85A, Route 619, Project-0E19-098-170. C-502

From 0.492 M. N, E. Int. Route £36 To Int. Route 52, Wythe County.
Re.j?ctlun of bids and readvertisement of project, low bid cvap the
estimats.

Job Des. 23-35A, Route €22, Project @622:099-133, C-501

From 0.319 ¥4, E. Int, Route 178 To 1.432 M. E. Int. Routs 178, York
Lounty., Rejection of bids znd readvertisemnt of project, ow Gid
over the estimate.

Motion carried.

Moved by Hr. Smalley, seconded by Mr. Quicke, that the Commicsion
approye bids received January 23, 1985, on the following URBAN PROJECT
Endiauthuﬁ:r. execution of contracts by the Deputy Comnissioner or Chief

nginear:

Job Des. 16-BSA, Projects 0144-074-101, C-501, B-604, B-60%5. B-606,
- = - .I H'Eni"lii:!i E-Eit!

Fram 0.572 Mi, W, ECL of Colonial Heights To Route 36, City of Colenial

Hefghts, Chesterfield and Prince George Countias. Award of contract to

}:u bidder, Crender Construction Company and 5Sub., Charlotte, Borth Cero-
na.

Bid $11,661,579.56
Engineering and contingancies 1,841,897.57
State Force Work §57,900.00
Rz romd 88,500.00
Total amaunt chargeable to project 13,549,877.13

$7,768,303.51 Richmond=-Petersburg Turnpike Toll Revenues
685,854.83 County of Prince Gearge
23.160.00 Commorwen]th Gas Services
$2.234.568.79 To be provided in Future Primary Construction Allocations

Mot fan. carried.



ef21/es

Moved by Mr. 5m4lley, seconded by Mr. Quicke, that the Commission
approve rejection of bids received January 23, 1985, on the fellowing
IREAN PROJECT and authorize resdvertisement.

Job Des. 22-85A, Route 460, Project 0460-142-102, N-50%

From Int. Route 606 To Int. Tavern St., Town of Blacksiona. Rejaction
of blds and rendvertizement of project, low bid over the estimate.

Motion carriad.

Moved by Mr. &uiffre, saconded by Mr. Brydges, that the Commission
approva bids recaived Jamary 23, 1985. on the following MISCELLANEOUS
PROJECTS and puthorize execution of contracis by the Deputy Commissipaer
¢r Chief Engineer: -

Joh Desa. 120, Project SEE-E-E_E_
$1dewalk, Curt and Gutter & Entrance Repafr, Arlington Coumty. fAward

3: cgn:r:ct to low bidder, Shirley Contrzcting Corporation, Lorton,
rginia.

Bid $252,333.50
Engineering and contipngencies 39,858. 49
Total amount chargeable to project 202,202.19

Source of Funds: Northern Virginis Maintenence Replacement Funds.

dob Des. 1-85A, Project MR-18-86

Various Locatfoms, 14.68 Ki. Maintenance Restoration, Bristol District.
Avard of contract to low bidder, W-L Construction and Paving, Inc.,
Chilhawia, ¥irginfa.

aid $651,490.00

Engfnearing and contingencias 02,934 42
Total amount chargeable to praject 754,425,472

%754 ,925.482 to be Financed from the Wise County Revenue Sharimg Funds
and Dickenson County Secondary Construction Funds,



221785
Job Des. 155, Preject P-5-85

Clean and Paint 8ridge Structural Steel (17 Bm }. Cities of Horfolk,
Chesapeake, Yirginin Baach & Suffolk & Is7e of Wight & Sussex Countias.
Asard of contract to low bidder, Eastwood Pafating Company. Inc., B2lti-
more, Maryland.

Bid $165,840.00
Engineering and contingencies 26,202.72
Tatal amount chargeable to project 192 042,72

Source of Fynds: Suffolk Dfstrict Maintenance Replacement Funds.

Job Des. 158, Project EM-5-g85

Buardrail Mafntenance, Suffplk istrict. FAward of contract to low
bidder, Hubbell Highway Signs. Inc., Charlottesyille, Virginia.

B1d $202 ,650. 50
Engineering and contingencies 42,018.78
Total amount chargeabhle ta projact 234 ,608. 28

Source of Fund$: Suffolk District Maintenence Replacemsnt Funds.
Motion carried,

Moved by Mr. Brydges, secondad by Mr. Quicke, that the Conmission
approve bids recaived January 23, 1985, on the folTowing PLANT MIX
PROJECTS and authorire execution of comtracts by the Deputy Ccamissioner
or Chief Enginear:

Job Des. PIQ1S, Comtrvact Item 1-EE=-5, Scheduls 10i1-35

Furnishing, D=1ivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,
Bristel District. Award of contract to low biddsr, Adams Canstruction
Company & Sub., Roanoke, Virginia.

Bid $3565,.286.41
Erginsaring and contingencies 58,347,25
Total amount chargeabis to project £2Y 633,56

$427.633.66 to be finanted from Maintanance Replacemeni Funds.



272188
wob Des. F1025, Contract Items 1=FF<5‘3 1-B6-5, S¢hedule 102-85
furnishing, Delivering and Applying Plant Mix Bitumincus Material,

Bristol District. Award of contract to 1ow bidder, W-1 Construction
& Paving, Inc., Chilhowle, Virginia.

Bid $1,058,929.78
Enginesring and cont¥ngencfes 167,310.%1
Tatal ampunt chargeable to project 1.220,240.59

$1.226.240.69 to be financed from Majnismance Replacemsnt Funds.
Jub Des. P1035, Contract Item'}-HH:5, Schedule 103-85
Furnishing, Dalivering and Applying Plant Mix Bituminous Material,

Bristo]l District. Award of contrect to low bidder, Maymead Lime
Company, Mouatain City, TH.

Bid £1,787,797.96

Engineering and contingencies 2g2.472.08

Total amount chargesble to project Z.070,270.04

$2,070,270.04 to be financed from Maintenance Replacament Funds,
Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Br %, secorded by Mr. Quicke. that 551
approve bids receivedymuary 29, 1985 on thE 'F:lluu ng nﬁhfﬁﬁﬂl mion

SURFACE TREATHMENT PROJECTS and authorize exmcution of contracts by
the Daputy Commizsioper or Chief Englineer:

Job Des. BRO15, Aiternate Bid Ao. 1 ({-?1-B5, C-25-85 and C-26-B5)
Districtuide Furnishing, Delivering and Application of Bit. Sur. Trmat-

ment, Salem Ofstrict. &ward of contract to tow bidder, Harvin V. Tem
pleton & Sons, Inc.. Lymehburg, ¥irginie.

Bid $1.513,422.7%
Enginesing and contingencies 239,120_80
Total amount chargeable to project 1,752.543.59

£1,752 ,543.59 to be financzd from Maintenance RepTacement Funds.



Z/21/85
Job Das. B2025, Project £-22-35
Verious Locaifons, Districbride Furnishing, Delivering and Appiication

of Bit. Sur. Treatment, Salem District. Award of contract te low bid=
der, Virginia Asphalt Paving Company, Inc., Roanoka, ¥irginia.

Bid 3417 ,902.39
Enginmering and contingencies 66,028, 58
Tatal amount chargeable to Project 483 ,930.97

$683,930.97 to he Tnanced from Maintenance Replacement Funds.
Job Des. BP035, Project C<23-85--
Yarious Logations, Districtwide Furnishing, De1{vering and Application of

Bit. Sur. Treatment, Salem District. Award of contract to Jow biader,
Prime Coaztructors, Inc., Monrom, HC,

Bid 521 ,4R2.60
Enginsering and contingencies B2,391.089
Total amount chargeable to project 63 ,.853.69

$503.,893.69 to ba financed from Maintenance Replacenent Funds.

Jdob Des. B2045, Project C-24-85

Vartous Locations, Districtwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application
of Bit. Sur. Treatwent, Salem Bistrict. Award of contract to low
bidder, Roy X. Ford. Company, Inc., Blairs, ¥irginin.

Bid $247.736.10
Englneering and contingencies 39,142.30
Total amount chargeshle +o project 286,878,580

$286,878_40 to be Financed from Maintenance Replatement Funds.

Job Des. B40TS, Alt. Bid No., 1 (C-41-85, C-d42-B5 and C-46-B5)

Hstrictwide Fermishing. Delivering and Application of Bit. Sur. Treat.,
Richmond District. Award of contract to Tow bidder, E. P. Short &
3on Paving Company. Inc., Petersburg, Virginia.

B1d i 11,760,318.53
Engingering and conti cles - 278,134, 33
Total amunt chargeable to project 2,038 ,446. 66

$2.038,448.86 t0 be Tinanced from Maintenance Replacsnsnt Funds.



2f21/85

Job Des. 34025, Alt. Bid No. 2 (C-43-85, C-44-85 & C—45-85)

Cistrictwide Furnishing, Delivering and Application of Bit. Sur. Treat.,
Richoond Mstrict. Award of contract to low bidder, Payne Paving Cow-
pany, Inc., Scotisville, ¥irginfa.

8id $1.401,103.80
Engineering and contingencies 221,374.40
Total amount chargeable %o project 1,622 ATR.20

$1,622.478.20 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Funds.

dob Des, BSO1S & BS025, Alt. Bid llu ? {C-61-85 5 C-54-85) and
ATt Bid #o. Elfﬁiﬁg and C-83-8E]--

Mstrictwide Fumnishing, Delivaring and App)ication of Bit, Sur. Treat..
Fredericksburg District. Award of contract to low bidder, Whitehurst
Paving Company, Inc., Richmond, Virginin.

gid 31.,705,160.76
Enginesring and contingencies 269 416.82
Total smount chargesble to project 1,974,586.58

$1.974,586.56 to be financed from Maintenance Replacement Fumds.

nb Des. B-Bﬂiii BEDZE Alt. Bid No. 1 (C-B1-86, C-82-85 & C-£3-85) and
!

Districtwida Furn1sh1ng. Oelivering and Application of Bit. Sur. Treat.,
Staunton District. Award.of contract tc low bidder, Nhitshurst Paving
Company, In¢., Richmond, ¥irginia,

Bid §1,550,362.48
Engineering and contingancies 244 957.27
Tots) amount chargeable to project 1.795,219.75

51.795,3719.76 to be financed from Miintenance Replacement Funds.
Motfom carried.



2/21/85

M, J. M. Wray, Jr., Chief Enginesr, brought up the subject
that several Cormission Monbars had expressed concarn over the
fact that bids were not recelved for review until sometimes one
day ahaad of the Commission Meeting. He explained the procedure
of handling of bids and then sald steps wwid be taken to submit
the bids to the Comnizzion Members in 2 more tinely fashion in
grder to enzble ampte tize tn reyiew hafore voting on at the
Camnission Meeting,

Moved by Mr. Humphreys. seconded by Mr. Brvdgeg, that

WHEREAS, the Lancaster County Board of Supervisors by unani-
mous vote on Decesber 21, 1984, agrees to the remmbering of sections
of State Routys 3 and 2005 and

WHEREAS, the Towns of Irvington, Kilmarmock and White Stone have
suamitted resclutions concurring in the renunbering of thess sections
of State Routes 3 and M); mand

NHEREAS, the renumbering of sald roads have beer recovmended by
the Department's Engineers:

NOW, THEREFQRE, BE IT AESOLYED, that S5tate Route 200 in Lances-
ter County, between Kiimarnock and Whfte Stone, shall be remmberssd
State Route 3; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLYED, that State Routa 3 in Lancaster County,
betwaen Kiimarncck and White Stone via [rvington, skall be renunbered
State Route 200.

Motion carried.
Maved by Hr. Humphreys, seconded by Me. Brydges, that

WHEREAS, the Dapartment of Mighways and Transportatisn has con-
tracted the bullding of two ferryboats: ome to be used across the
“Western Branch of the Corratoman River® at Merry Point in Lancastar
County, &nd the &ther to be usad atross the “Little Wicomico River" at
Sunny Bank fn Narthusberland County, and

WHEREAS, the Lancaster County Board of Supervisors has requested
tha new boat £ be yied at Merry Point €0 ba celied "The Lamcaster”,
and the Northumberifand Coumty Boerd of Supsrvisors has requasted that
thg new bpaf to be uted at Sunny Bank be named “The Northumberiand",
an



2/21/85

RHEREAS, the Depsrtment of Mighways and Transportation coesiders
thase namas t0 he Jogichl and reasonable;

KOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the twn baats deseribad above
be named as requested by the two County Boards.

Moticn carried.
Moved by Mr. Smaliey, seconded by Mrs. Kincheloe, that

WHEREAS, Th response to & formal request by the Roanoke County
Board of Supervisors that Route 1667 (Knowles Drive) betwesn Route 513
and Route 1683 and Route 1683 (Arlington Hills Drive) between Route :
1667 and Route 221 be considered for restriction of through truck traffic
pursuant to the provisions of Section 46.1-171.2 of the Code of YMrginta,
this matter has basn carefully raviewed: amd

WHEREAS, the routas in question traverse z predaminantly residantial
neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, = restriction en the proposed routes would not present any
undue hardship; and,

WHEREAS. proper noticewas given by publishing a notfce adviging the
public of the proposed restriction and requesting written comments; and

WHEREAS, careful consideration has been given to tha recommendatiens
recelved, the available alternate routes and the past practices of the
Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Route 1667 (Knowles Drive)
between Route 613 and Route 1883 and Reuts 16B3 (Arlington Hi1ls Drive)
between Route 1667 and Route 221 be restricted to through truck traffic
in accordance with Section 45.1-171.2 of the Code of Virginia.

Motion carried.



272\ /88
Moved by Me. Brydges, seconded by M. Humphreys, that

WHEREAS, in 2ccordance with Departmant policy, 2 firm proposal
has been racei{ved from the comsulting firm of Hardesty & Hanover
of Naw York, Hew York for Phose ] and Phase 11 rcad plans and related
revisions to the Stage I Bridge Plans. This work s identified
as:

Rowrte [=764 Project 0264=-122-108, PEIQ1  and
Route 460 Project 7450-122-102, PEID1
City of Narfolk

WHEREAS, 1t 1s nececssary to revige the scope of work to provide
two sets of construction plans 1in ordar to meet the scheduled
completion of I-264 contract and provide for the ultimate construgtion
to serye the Norfolk Downtown Plan ; and

WHEREAS, compensation for the agresd upon services 1s on the
basis of cost-plus-e-net fea; and

WHEREAS, carefr]l consideration has been made of the required
services and Just compansation for same as established and set forth
it the Mamorandue of Agremmnt, Scpplamental Agrasment No. T and
Supplemental Agreement No. 23

NON, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commissicn zuthordze
the execution of a Supplemental Agreement with Hardosty & Hanover
which establishes & maxtmm total additional compensation mot +o
exceed $148.529.00 which inciudes & net fee of $15,773.00.

Moticn cerried.
Moved by Mr. Brydges. seconded by Mr, Smalley, that

WHEREAS, fn accordance with Department policy. a f{rm proposal
has beer received from the consulting firm of Harland Bartholomaw
and Associztes, Inc., Rfchmond, Virginia, for the preparation of
& compiete anvironmental study om floute 199 from the Route 199/Route
5 intersection 1n James {{ty Lounty to the Route 645/1-64 fnterchange
in York County. This work 1s {dentified as: (Reute 199, Project
0199-965-101, PEI0O); and

WHEREAS, the highly specialized nzture of the smvirormental
work and the scheduled time for completing this type of envircnmental
study requires augmantation of the Department's envirommental staff:
and



2/21/85

WHEREAS, carsful consideration has basn made of these ragquired
services amd just compensation far same as established and sat forth
in the MEMORANTM GF AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cosmission authorize
the execution of a MEMORANDLM OF AGREEMENT with Hariand Bartholomsw
and Associates, Inc., which estabTishes @ maximum total compensation
not to exceed £282,432.81, which includes a net fee of $13,055.42,

Motian carried.
Mowed by Dr. Forrester, seconded by Mr. Quicke, that

WHERERS, in accordance with Dapartment pelicy, a firm proposal
has been received from the consulting f1rm of Post, Buckley. Schub
3 Jernigen, Inc., of Arlington, ¥irginia, for the preparation of
plans and specifications for toll plazas and assceiated bufldings
on the proposed Powhite Parkway €xtemsion in Chestsrfield County.
This work 1s identified ns Route 76, Project TADO-D20-101, PE=102.

WHEREAS, the highly speeial ized naturs of the toi7 plaza design
and the scheduled tip= for completing this work required augn=ntation
of the Department's design staff; and

WHERERS, careful consideration has bean made of these required
services and just compansation for same as astablished and set forth
in the MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT:

NOM, THEREFGRE. BE IT RESOLYED, that the Commission autherize
the execution of an AGREEMENT with Post, Buckley, Schuh & Jernigan,
Int., for a Lump Sum fae of §$146,516.

Kotion carried.
Prajact No. D095-127-214, 9104
Subgtructure Rehabilitation
koute 95 [Richmond-Petersburg Turnpike) Over James River
RESDLUTION
Moved by Wr, Guiffre, seconded by Mr. Brwdges, that
WHEREAS, it has boen deiterminad from an indepth fnspaction

of the hammerhead piers of the Route 95 hridge over the James River,
City of Richmond, that there is a need for the development of contract



2/21/85

plans and speciTications for a rehabilitztion projact to restore
and stop deterioration of tha hammerhead piers; and

WHEREAS , novel methods are required to perform the rehabiTitation
work and maintain traffic; and

WHEREAS, 1n actordance with Department pelicy, Alpha Corperation,
2 Nerthern Virginia firm of comsulting angineers. was determined
to b petter qualified to perform the engineering sarvices required;
and

WHEREAS, a firm proposal has bean received from Alpha Corporation
for the development of the contract plans and speci{f{cations, and
to provide construction inspection tervices: and

WHEREAS, carefu] cons{deration and just conpensation has been
made of the required and agreed upon services on the basis of a
Cost Plus Net Fee of $582,585.00, which fs established and set forth
in the MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT :

NQW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Comm'ssion authorize
the execution of an Agresment with Alpha Corporation for & Cost
. Plus ¥et Fee of $58%2.5B5.00.

Motion carriad,
Foved by Mr. Guiffre, seconded by Mr. Huephreys, that

WHEREAS, fn accardance with Department policy, a Tirm proposal
has baen received from the comsulting firm of Sverdrup and Parcel
and Assoclatas, Inc., of Fairfax, Virginta, for the preparatian
of conplete survey and right of way pians on the Springfield Bypass
from Route I-56 to Route 1. including the Metro Connection. Thers
1t an excaption between Route I-5§ and Braddock Read. This work
1s fdentified as Project R0D00-029-24%, PE-105 and Project ROOD-
029-249, PE-106; and

WHEREAS, the scheduled time for completing thase plans required
avgoentation of the Department's desige staff; and

WHEREAS, careful contideration has besn made of these required
services and Just compensation for zane as established and set forth
in the mﬁnm OF ASREEMENT: and



2f21/85

WHEREAS, Fairfax County has apprepriated $2,176,000 for preliminory
engineering services for the design of the entire Springfield Bypuss
from Routa 7 to Route 1:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED, that the Coemfssion authorize
the execution of an AGREEMENT with Sverdrup and Paresl and Associates,
Inc., contingent upon Falrfax County providinmg the add{tfonal funds
Trom their Secondary Roads allocations and/or being available from
some other source. The total maximsn compeasation for this contract
1% not to excesd %$4,248,385, which includes a2 net fes of $353,BBE.

Motion carried,
Moved by Mr. Guiffre, seconded by Mr. Humphreys, that

WHEREAS, 1n accordance with Department policy, a firm proposal
has been received from the consulting Firm of Byrd, Tallamy, MacDonald
and Lawis, a Hyision of Wilbur Smith mnd Associates, Inc., of Falls
Church, ¥froinia, for the preparition of complete survey and right
of way plans an the Springfield Bypass from Route 7 to Route &6.

Thiz work 15 jdentified as Project RODD-DE9-249, PE-103 and Project
RO00=-029=245, PE-704; amnd

WHEREAS, the schedulad time for compieting these plans requfred
augrentation of the Department's design staff; and

WHEREAS, careful consfideratlon has been made of these required
services amd just compansation for same a3 astablished prd set forth
in the UM OF AGREEMENT: and

WHEREAS, Fairfax County has appropristed $2,176.000 for prelininary
engineering servicas for the design of the entire Springfield Rypass
fram Route 7 to Routa h.

NO¥, THEREFQRE, BE 1T RESOLVED, that the Commission suthorize
the exscution of an AGREEMENT with Byrd, Tallsoy. MacDonald and
Lewfs, 4 Miwigion of Wilbur 5mith and Asseciates, lng.., contirgent
upon Fairfax County providing the additional funds from their Secondary
Roads allocations and/or being avaflabile from some othar source.
The total maxiwxm compensation for this contract 15 not to exceed
$1.455.118, which includes a nat fee of $114,952.

Motion carried.



2721185
Moved by Mr. Geiffre, seconded by Me. Smith, that

WHEREAS, 1n aceardance with the provisions of Section 128 of
Title 23 - Highways, Unfted States Code, and FHPM 7-7-5, a Lacation
2nd Desfgn Public Hearing was held st the Forestville Elsmentary
Sthoel in Fairfax County, Virginia, on Hovember ¥, 1984, at 7:30
p.n., for the purpote of considering the proposed Jocation and major
design featurss of State Route 193 {Geargetown Pike) in Fairfax
County for intersection Improvements at Secondary Route 683 (Lafgh
KiTl Road) and Secondary Route 717 (Utterback Store Road), Stata
Projects 0193-029-508, C-507 and 0193-029-509. C-501, respectivaly;
Fedarsl Project HES=1882 { }; and

WHEREAS , proper notice was given in advance and all those
presant were given a full opportunity to exprass thefr opinions
and recommendations for or against proposed projects ax presented,
and their statements being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the econorric, socfal and envivonmenta] effacts of
the proposed projects have been examined and given propar consideration,
and this evidence, along with all other, has besn carafully reviewsd;

HOMW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESQLVED, that the locatfon and major
desfgn features of Secondary Route 583 (Leigh M111 Road), State
Projact 0133-029-S08, C-507, be approved in accordance with the
plan as proposed and prasented at the said Location and Pesign
Pubtic Hearing by the Departpent’s Engineers and emended to acquire
the necessary right of way for future constructfon of a Teft tarn
lane from westbound State Route 193 (Georpetown Pike) intn Secondary
Route 683 (Leigh M111 Ropad), znd

BE IT FURTHER RESHLYED, that the Tocatfon and major design
featyres of Secondary Route 717 {Utterback Store Rnadi. State
Project 01§3-020-509, C-501, be approved in accordance with tha
Plan as propazed and presantad at the szid Location and Design
Fublic Hearing by the Departnent's Enginwers, including the
canstruction of laft turn lanes on State Route 193 (Beorgetown
:“ﬁ% in both directions fnto Secondary Route 717 (Utterback Store
cad).

Motion carried.



2/21/85
Noved by Mr. Davidson, seconded by Mr. Buiffre, that

NHEREAS, 1n accordance with the prowisions of Section 128 of
Titie 23 - Highways, Unitad Stztes Code, and FHPM 7-7-5, & Combingd
Lacatton amd Dastgr Pubiic Hearing was held at the Swuth Boston
Fire Depertment, Scuth Bostom, Yirginia. onh December 12, 1984, at
7:00 p.m., for the purpose of considering the proposed iccation
and major design features of Route 501 from 0.50 mile south of Route
58 tg the intersection of Rowrte 58 1n Hal{fax County, State Project
0501-041-713, C-501; Faderal Project F=041-1 (114); and

WHEREAS, proper notice was given *n zdvance and all those present
were given a full opportunity te expresz their opinfons and reconmen-
dations for or against the proposed project as presented, and thetr
statements being duly recorded; and

WHEREAS, the economic, sucial and environmental effects of
the proposed project have been examined and gfven proper consideration,
znd this evidence, aleng with all ather, has been cerafully reviawed:

MOM, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the location and major
design features of this project be approved in accordencs with the
Plan as proposed and presented at the said Lecatfon and Design Public
Hearing by the Department's Engimesrs.

Motion carried.
Moved by Mr. Brydges, seconded by Mr, Quicke, that

WHEREAS, fr accordance with the provisions of Section 128 of
Title 23 - Highways, United States Codas, and FHPM 7-7-5, & Locatfon
and Dasign Public Hearing was held mt the Churchland Junior High
Schagt 1n Portsmouth, Virginia, on September 19, 1984, at 7:00 p.m.,
for the purpose of considering the proposed locztien and mpjor design
features of State Route 164 [Western Fresway) from the West Corporate
Limfts of Portsmouth (Proposed Interssction of Interstats Route
664} to 0.14 mile east of Horfolk and Western Railway in tha City
of Portsmouth, State Project 0164-124-102, C-503, (=504, C-505:
Federa) Project F«~103=1 { }; and

WHEREAS, propsr notice wes given in advance end 217 those
present were gfven a fuli opportunity to express their opinians
and recoemendations for or agafnst the proposad preject as prasented,
and their statements befng duly recorded; and



2721/85

KHEREAS, the economic, social and environmental affects of
the proposed project have been examined and given proper comsideration.
ard this avidence, along with ul1 other, has been carefully reviewsd:

NOW, THEREFURE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the lecation and major
design features of this proja¢t be approved in accordance with the
plan a5 preposed and presented at the zaid Locatien and Design Publtc
Baaring by the Department’'s Enginears and smended to relocate Coast
fauard Boulevard te tis-in with West Narfolk Road just sast of the
;:1sting intersaction of Const Guard Boplevard and West Norfolk

ad,

Hotion carried.



February 27T, 1985

Mowed By  Mr. Humphreys, seconded by Mr, Guiffre,
that

WHEREAS, in comoecticon with Mouts 29, gtate Highway Prolect
893-h, ths Commotwealth mcquired certaln lands froo Jonas ¥M.
and Dera V. Carpanter, ot ol, by desd dated April 10. 1931, recorded
in Dowd Book 50, Pate 284 i the OFfioer of the Clark of the Cdrcuit
Tourt of Madism County; and

WREXELE, undar Frajact 0029=-058=104, HEW-201, Bouts 29 wam
relacated in a northern direction and sarveas the sewe cltizens
as the alf lacetion; snd

WHEREAS, the sdjoipning landownor bhas reguastad that the
Comsnumalth sonrey to him the éxoads land lying in the sovthemst
quadrant of the intsrgection with Rootes 29 and 862 in order
that he 3Ay oore fully dswalop the mdindping property: and

WHEREAS, tha Etats Highway and Transportation Coonizgicnar
has certified in weiting that ths land coptaining 0.06 acra,
oora or lays, and lying in the aouthaast quasw=ant of tha intarsaction
witk Routes 26 and £51, from a3 point appreximataly 50 Fast oppomits
approxisace Station 1179+30 {survay and porthkound ceoterlioe
Route 19 to o point approwimatsly 55 faat opposits approximate
Station 1181+7) [survey and neribhound centerlina Routs 39) doas
ot gonatitobs & sackien of the poblis road and is deansd by
him 5o longer necessary for the nges of the Stare Eighwny Syxtem.

WOW, THEREFAORE, the cdnwayence of the gaid lapds in accordanow
with the provigions of Seciica 33.1-14% of the Code of Virginia
(1850). as amended, is approwed and tha Btate Eiginmy and Tranoportation
Comnigzicner ig barahy autborized to sxecuts in tha name of the
Commarwealth a quitclaim dosd cooveyinyg oase to the adjolning
lapdoamar for i conaideration acceptables to the Btits Right of
vay Enginssy, sobject to much Isytrictlons as pay be desmed regquisita,

Hotlon carried.

Foved by Mr. Humphreys, seconded by Mr. Guiffre,
thet

WHEREAE, in somnection with Route B1. Ftate Highway Project
HIBT=-0B71-102, RI=202. the Commormealth acguirsd 2 drainpcoe RACODMTI:
from J. . HBelizer Apd Kathlean P. Heizar by desd dated Februsry
%, 1972, recordsd In Gesd Book 326, Page 20 in the Office of



Fabruary i1, 1985

the Clerk of the Clrcult Court of Rockhridge County: and

WHEREAE, the adjacent landownsr has regusstad that tha
drainige camémmnt, so asmired, be conveysd to him in exchange
for AL Alternate saEsment; and

WHERERS, the cazement acouired In 1972 was not constrpotad
within the propossd saseowmt ares ae had basn agress by tha commonwsalth)
and

WHEREAY, the Btata Highway and Transportatioh Coosigsionsr
has cartified in writing that the drpinege sagsment being apnrowisataly
949 feat io length and lying between the sonth proposed right
of way line of Rounts 917 at appraximsts Staticon 90440 {centerline
Fouts 917) to the nortineest wxisting right of way And limited
access line of Reute 81, cootaining approxibately 0.45 acre,
mRre or less, dass not condtitobs & section of the pablic road
and ip deemed by bhix no longer necessary for ths tsas af the
Etate Highwmy Systes._

RO, THEREFORE, in accexrdanca with tha provisiona of Baction
33.71+14% of the Coda of Virginia (1950), mx amended, the copveyance
of the satd sasement. go certifisd., ig approved and ehe Stats
Highuway and Transportation Commissicner is hereby authorized
to sxacuta in the nzxe of the Commomwealth & dAsed of sasement
conveying samyg to the adiacsnt landowner of rsoord for o conmidaration
satisfactory to tha State FElght of Wy Engineey, sobject to sach
rastricticne ny mey ko dsemod requisaice.,

Motion carried.

moved by Mr. Hmphreys. seconded by Hr. Guiffrs,
that

WHEREAS, in conpestion with tha soffelk Digtrict Shop,
the Cosmoreesalth ecguired cartain lands from Alies Mawde Fargoson
by dead datad Septembar 25, 1944, srwoorded in ODwad Book 154,
Fage 507 in tha Office of the Clark of the Clrcult Coort of the
City of saffolky and

WHEREAN, the Virginia Elsctric and Power Company hay Zequested
4 parmanent CREEDAnt to CroSf oYW, npon or bensath a portion
of the lands gf the aforasaid axtending in & eastarn Alrestion
from the right of way limits of Routs 460 and lying approximntely
contiguous and adjacent to the south property line of the district
ahop. for the construction and maintananes of power lios Zscilitiew)
and



Fabruary 21, 1985

WHEREAE, the State Highway and Tranapsrtation Tommixwioner
has certified ta the Commiswicon that he Asehg it expadimt to
convey to the Yirgiris Electric and Powsr Coppany theé sadetant
for the said powsr 1ine.

WOH, THEREFCFE, in accordsnce with the previsions of BSection
2.1-504_4 of the Coda of Virginis [1950), as amendsd, the State
Hichway and Transportaticon Cemmisaicner is barabhy authorized
to sxecUte 4 d60d in the name of tha Commanwenlth conveying such
aagenent o the Virginis Elactric ard Power fompany in such form
and sohjsct to sach restrictions and corditioos A may ba desmed
roquinite.

Matiea carriad,

Moved by Mr. Humphreys. seconded by Mr. Bulffre,

that

WEEEERS. in cobnection with Rowte 29, State Bighway Broject
0029=-005-103, Pw-203, thoe Commormmalth acquived eartain lands
from Molrs at Law of EAmrd Parking Panlooner by ingtromsnt dated
Fobzuary 23, 1960, came For which haa been cencluded, racordad
in begd BoOK 277, Page 282 in the Offica of ths Clerk of the
Clroult Coure of Amherst County; and

WIBREAL, inasmuch as the land iz suitable Ffor indsprendont
Sevelopment, it is propossd that the proparty bo offarwd to a
Ftate ageney or ba advertised for the receipt of eenled bidg,
Temarving the right to reject any and all bidsr and praovidsad
the high bid received is not satisfactory to tha Departmeat,

& 3ale will be pegcilated with any parscon or pazrseng willing
ta pay an amount that is satisfactoryr and

WHEREAS, thw Stats Highway and Frangportaticn Commissicnar
hax certified in writing that the land containing .47 ncre,
more or less, and lying north of the north mormal right of way
limits of Routm 29, from 4 point approimately 120 feet lefe
of approximate Statiem 483+80 (officm ravissd NPL centerline)
to B point approximataly 122 fast laft of approximate Etation
484+85 {office revipad WAL cantarline) does not constitute &
seotion of thoa public rond and im dosmad by bim oo looger necessary
for the usas of the State Highway System.

l50W, THEREFORE, in accordance with ths pravisicne of Ssction
13.1-149 of the Soda of Virglnia (1950), as apendsd, the convayance
of the lard, mxo certified, is approved and the Ftate Highway



Fabruary Z1. 1985

and Trensportation Cowmlissicher ls bursby authorirsd to axecuto
4 dasd without warranty in the nams of the Commopwealth conveylndg
mome for s consideraticm eatisfantory to tha Stato Righr of Way
Enginesr, supbiact te such reytrictions as may A desoed reguisite.

Motion zarried.

Moved By Wr. Ruephreys, teconded by W, Sufffre,
that

WHERFM, in connection with Rougte 131, State Highway Eredact
1112-D, the Commomwealth acguired cortain landg, a portion of
vhich lies outyide tha noreel right of wvay, frow L. B. Colemanh
and N. ¥. Colmmp by desd dated May 10, 1937, recordsd in Desd
Book 65, Page 20 in the Office of the Olark of the Sircuit Sonrt
of Halmon Couatyr ansd

NREREAG, in drder to oora fully dswvalop the adjacant lands,
tha adjoining landewtiar hos regoasted that the excess lands,
&0 acguired, lying adjacent to his property bk conveysd ta hio;
and

WHERERS, the State Highway and Transportation Commimsioner
han cectified in writing that the land contalning 0.142 acre,
mora of (&8s, and lying scuth of tha scuth normal zight of way
limits of Routs 151, Zrow B point approximatsly 25 fast right
of approximata Station 7R4+60 (Aowubae 151 cencerline) to a point
approximately 25 feet right of approximate Statlom 787+10 {Route
151 emoterlioa} doas sot constituts a pecticon of the publis road
ind iv deesed by him no Jdongor neceogary for tha ness of the
Scate Nighway Systam.

NN, THERETORE. in saccorSanps with the pravimions of Section
33.1=149 of the Code of Virginia {1%50), a8 amsnded, the =onveyansy
of the land, a5 certified, ia hacaby approvad and the Ftate Highway
and Trangportaticn Commidaionar inm aatherizad 4 execots in tha
Dame pf tha Commorwaalth & dasd, without warranty, comveying
aampe to the adjoining lardowvner of racord for o congidaration
setisfuctory to the State Mght of Way Enginesr, subject to such
raxtricticns ags mry ba deamed reguisits.

Motiod caryied,



Pabroary 21, 1985

Moved by Mr, Humphreys. seconded by Mr. Gufffrs,
that

REEFEAE: the commonwvealth is tha apparent ownar of a prasariptive
saGament for right of way adjacsnt ©o' the sast propossd right
of way line of Route 3711, Ptate Highwmy PFroject ZE60-01 in Roanokm
couneyr and

WHERER3, in order te more fully dsvelop the adjacsnt lapds,
the adjoining landwmar han requastad that tha ascsks land, =0

acqnired, lying adjacant to her proparty be coonwayad to hary
and

WHERERS, the Btats Highvay and Transportation Comsigsiomer
bag certified in writing that the land containlng 0.05 acre,
mare or lesE, apdl lying sast of the ocazt noresl risht of way
limits of pressnt Routa 311, from a point spproximately 40 fewt
right of sapproxizats Statios 187+16 [(Routme 3t1 oentarline] o
a paint approxisately 40 feat right of approximace Station 18945
{Zoute 31} contarlina) doon nok crmoritnta a2 gaction of tha public
road and ip doomed by him ne longer necaspary for tha uses of
tha $tate Highwy Syatem.

NOW, THEREFORE, ir acoordasnd with the pdvisisonds of - Eeotlon
JX.1=~14% of the Code of Virginia (1950), ap amandod, ths convayanse
ol the larnd, so certifisd, is hersky abproved and the 5tare Bighway
acd Transportation Cosmisnisper ia surhorissd o sxscuts in the
name &f the Commemweslth A quitclsic dazd conwvaying xeme to the
adjoining landosmer of record for a consideration satisfactory
to the Btate Right of May Engloeer, subject v such restrictione
as may be dscomed xoquicite.

Motion carried.

Moved by Nr. Humphreys, secondad by Nr. &ulffre,
thax

WHEREAE. 1n commaction with Gua Hisks Boulevard [ formerly
Victon ®ill Road]. State Eighwey Frojact D000-145-102, BR-201,
the Commooweslth aceguirad cartein landm, a poreion of which liss
pataide the normal right of way, from Loim M. Hicks by dewd dated
April 7, 1981, recordsd in Desd Bosk 1185, Rage 254 in the OFSica
of tha Clark af the Civevis Coure of Reancke Countyr and

WHEEEAE, in ordsr to mors fally devalop the adjacent lands,
tha adjcining landcamer hes requested that the excess land, ao



Pebruary 311, 1985

acrquirad, Lying adjacent to Wet property be conveysd to by
and

WHEREAS, the Btates Highway and Tranaportation Cosmissioner
han certified in writing that the land containing 4.600 sgquare
fsat. morw or lums, amd lying seuth of tha jouth nezwal right
of vy Limity of Cuo Hicks Soulevard, from & point appraxibataly
4i feot right of appreximate Etatiom 60+07 {conatrucrien cunterline)
to & point approxismataely 50 famt right of approxixmte Station
72+30 {construction cantarlina} does pot cobstltuts § ssction
of the pabliz rosd apnd i dsgmsd by his no lofodss neacasakry for
the usan of tha State Bighway ?ptu-

HCW, THEREFORE, 1n acoordance with the provisions of Eaction
31.1-149 of the Codé of Virginia (1950), ac amsndad, the oconveyancs
of the land, o certifisd, i heceby approved and the Stits Riginay
and Trangportation Comcdsgicner is suthorized to sxsecabe in tha
nand of the Coppmonweaith a deed, without wmreanty. conveylng
aaxy to the safjoleing landswasr of ramed for a conpidarstion
aatisfactory to the Etate Right of Way Enginmar. subjact to such
ractriotiens as may ba dAsesed rormipits,

Mation carripd.,

Moved By Mr, Huophreys, seconded by Mr, Guiffre,
thar

WHERERS, the Commomwsalth is the owmer of 1/2 of Bedgeweod
Avarne in Henrico Connty, sulaecquent to the vacation ordinance
approved st the Octobar 10, 1984 msetirg of the Boaxd of Buparvisors
of Remrico County; and

WHEREAS, it hay bewo requested by Mr. and Mre. Ronald o.
Edde that tha said 1/2 portion of Nedgewood Avenus b sonveyed
o thenr and

WINEREARS, the State Highwwy snd Traneportation Comwdssicnar
hao cartified in wricing that the land comprising tha esstesn
1/2 gortign of vacated Hedgewood Avesus lying sdjassnt to Lots
134 1‘; 15- 16, Blodk A, Saction 3, ¥ocdcliff mvii.qu between
Towsring Road and Francis Boad doss not conytitoie & sectlon
of the mublic road and is Assssd by him unnecessnry for tha uses
of the Stats HighwaY Bysten,

NOW, THEREMORE, in sccordance with the prowisicns of Sectiem
33.1-14% of the code of Vigginia (1950}, as amendsd, the coovayansy



Fabroary 21, 195

of the said land, =o cartifisd, %5 3. apd Wre. Reoald O, Eddg
iv approved and tha State Highway snd Transportaticn Commlosioner
ie bereby authorired to sxsoute in the nams of the Camonwealtrh
a doed coaveylog same by Jdeed of quitclailm for a conaldermticm
patinfactary &o the Staes Bight of Say Engloaar, sobdeact to such
ragtricticoss ua tay Pa desmod rsquisitas.

Maclon carried.

Moved By Mr. Humphraya. seconded by Mr. Guiffre,
that

WEEFEAd: in coonecticon with Foute 508, Btate Highway Broject
EOSE=DE1-106, W=-201, the Coswonwealth acgoired certain lands
1lying sutsids the normal right of wny Limity frsa L & B Land
Corporatiom by inatrisewee datad HBaptexbar 3, 1970, cass for which
has bomn concluded, racordad in Desd PBook 332, Page 384; and
from CDottco Erothers, Incorporsted by loatrupsat dated May 34,
1970, case far which hax besen conclofsd, recordsd in Dead Boglk
432, PFaga 130. Thess instroments arw racocded in the Gffice
of the Clerk of the Circoit Court of the Clty of Suffolk; cnd

WHEFEAS, the adiscent Landowner has ragquoeated that the
lande cooprising Servica Road "' mnd grhar sxcess land by conveyed
io ordez that cortalsn adjscent proparty may ba mors fully sphancad;
and

WEERELS, the State Higiway and Trapsportation Coxmdasicner
hag cartified in weiting that ths land lying on the eant alde
of Poute 3137, serth of Eouwte 58, from A polnt approcinacaly 400
Ifast laft of appronionts Etation E57+80 {Rétmts 58 HBL cantarlina)
to & point approximately 230 feat left of approximate Station
€59+00 [Ronte 58 NEL cantarline) and alsc the lamd maprising
4 sartlon of Sarvice Road "r" lying north of and adjacant o
cthe north limitad access line of Rocte 5B from a pojnt epprogimacely
95 fost laft of approxinate Statien 660430 (Route 58 NBL sentarlins)
0 & polrvt apiworisataly W feat laft of approximsts Station
674+25 (Rouba SR HRL centerline), together containing approximatoly
1.8084 acras, mora or lesps, 9 not constitote seotions of tha
pablie road and aré dsesed by him no longer necasaaxcy £9F the
uwes of the State Hichway Systes.

B, THERREPORE, ic accordance withk the provislons of Zection
331.1-149 of the Code of Tirginia (19503, as sounded, the CORTAYANSS
of the gaid Inods, s¢ cwrtified, to Mr. fmlph Fahra ig approvad
and the Stats Highway and Transportaticn Coamlewismer is hereby



February 21, 1985

autborigad £o sxscots in the name of the Commonwealfh a dasd
conveying Gie withont warranty for a consideration satimfactory
to the State Mght of ¥Kay Bagiossr, subdact +o stich restrictlons
as zay Lo Agooed reguisita.

Motion earyiad,
Moved by Mrs. Kincheloe, seconded by Mr. Smalley, that

WHEREAS, Section 33.1-221 of the Code of ¥irginia provides a
fund to "... be expended by the Commission for constructing, recon-
structing, maintaining or tmproving aceess roads within counties,
cities and towns to Industrial sites on which mamrfacturing, pro-
ce551ng or other astablisiments will be built under ¥irm contr
nrdure alreedy constructed and to publicly owned afrports; ....";
an

WHEREARS, the Fau?uier County Board of Supervizors haz, by

resolution, requestod Industrisl Access Fumds to serve Artery Dr-

?E;zmnn. :lm:. Tocated withfn Fauquier Co. which s estinated to cost
M00: an

WHEREAS, 1t appears that this reouest fa11s within the intent
of Section 33.1-221 and hes complied with the provisions of the H‘igh—
:a,r and&r:nspuﬂatim Coumission's policy en the use of Industria

ccess Funds.

NOW, THEREFDRE, BE IT RESDLVED, that $305,000 of the Industrial
Accest Fund be allpcated to provide adequats access to the proposad
facllity of Artery Drganfzation, Inc. located pn Route 622 from Route
55 t& the entrance of Artery Organization, Inc., & distance of approxi-
mately 0.45 mile, in Fauquier County, Project D622-030-19%, M-5Q1,
contingent upon:

1. all necesgary right of way and utility adjustments being provided
at no cost to the Industrial Access Fund; and

2. evidence that an industrial facilfty with & capital cutlay excesd-
1ng 51.n5n,nun will locate &nd operate at the designated imprave-
nent's end.

Motian cevrigd.



2721785
Moved by Mr. Bacon, seconded by Mr. Smith, thntq

WHEREAS, Chapter 765, Itam 6dd.C1T of the Acts of the 1984
General Assenbly provides Tinanctal assistance for local govern-
ing bodies, transportation district coomisstons, or public tran-
51t corparations to ald 1n public transportation capital, admin-
1strative, or fuel, tires and maintenance parts and suppliss
mxpsnses; and

WHEREAS, the City of BEristol has submitted a reguest to the
Department for stata afd to match an UMTA capital ¢rant for the
purchase of a bus; and

WHEREAS, the goverming body of Brfstol has certified that the
state funds s5hall be wsed fn accordance with the requirements of
itt.iuer“;'gl"-un1'.|d|:r'l::'g\'-al and will provide the required match of local

unds; an

WHEREAS, the Pubiic Transtportation Division has avaluated the
reguest with regard to meed, reasonableness, and appropriateness;
A

WHEREAS, the Comeission thall appruve the allocation of funds
refusstad for this type of project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that tha Commission hershy
directs that $5,853.00 in state zssistance be allocated to the
City of Bristy] for this capita) project, and that the Deputy
Camissioner may abligate acdftional ass{stance, 1f necezsary,
ta match revisfons to this project.

source of Funding:

Federal Capftal Assistance £73.802.00
State Capftal Assfistance 5,653.00
Local Capital . 298.00

Total $29,753.00

Matiocn carried.



2/21/85.

Prs. 5ally Coaper, Director of Ra®) and Public Transportation,
briefed the Lomfssion on recent Departsent organfzationa) chamges
wherein the Rail Division and the Pubifc Transportatien Divisfom
were combined ta make a new divisfon called the Rafi and Public
Transportation Division. Mr. A. G. Corder will be the Division
Aministrator, She further zdvised that Mr. Michael xidd, formar
Public Transportation Coordinator, has rniqmd hiz position amd
acceptad 2 posTtion with n consulting frm In Florida.

Mr. Smith made @ motion that the Commfzsfan Should write a
letter to Mr. Kidd thanking hin for his exemplary tarvice to tha
Dupariment. Mr. Brydges seconded the wotion,

Matian carvied,

After & report of the Industrizl Access Committeq, Mr. Smalley
woved and Mr. Quicke seconded, that

WHEREAS, the Genpral Aszgmbly has from time to time =mencad
Section 33.1-221 of the Cods of Virginia {1950} relating to tha
fund for the constryction of industrinl acocess romds within the
counties, cities, and towns of the Comome=z)th: and

WHEREAS, 1t 15 the sense of this Commimtion that the present
poTicy should be revisad and restated to be conpatihis with the
law and present canstruction casts.

NOW, THEREFURE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Highway mnd Transpor-
tation Comwission hersby adopts thz Tollowing policy ta govern the
uz2 of indusirial access funds pursuant to Sectfon 33.7-221, as
amunded, af the Codm of Wirginia (1950):

1. The use of industrial access funds shall be T1imited
ta the purpose of providing adequate Eccess to Adw
ar suhstantially sxpanding sanufacturing. procesting.
ard ipdustrial Facilitias, or other establisheents.

2. Industrial sccess funds shel! not be used for the
acquisition of rights of way or adjustwent of
uttlities. Thasa funds ave to be used caly for the
actual conatruction end anginesring of & roed
facility adequate to serve the traffic generatad
by the new or expanding establishments.



2721785

3. Industrial accezz fundes may not be used for_the construc-
tion of access rpads to schools, hospitals, }fbrarfes,
airports, armories,.office bulldings, shopping centers,
apartaent buildings, amusement faciiities. government
m:taulﬂm. o sinilar Facllities, whether public or
private.

{Accass roads to publicly owned afrports, while provided
for in Section 33.1-221, arme funded and adninisterad
separately. ) :

1. Industriai accsss fynds shall be allocated only after
cortif{ication that the nanufacturing or industrial
astabl {shment 1x éonstructed and oparating or will be
constructed and oparatad under firm contract, or upom
the presantation of acceptable surety in accordance
with paﬂgraph {a} of Section 33.1-221, as amepded,
of the Code of Yirginia (1950).

§. Industrial sccess funds shall mot ba used tp constrpct
or improve roads on a=privately owned plant site.

6. Mot more than $300,000 of unmatched industrial access
funds may be allocated for use in Any one colnty,
lm:‘lud1n$ the towns located therein, or 1n any city
1n any f1scal yesr. The maxisum eligfhi1ity of un-
natched funes shall ba 11oited to 10% of the capltal
outlay of the designated fndustry or industries.

The unmatched eligibility may be suppismented with
&dd1tional matched 1ndustrial acecess funds, in which
case the natched accass funds shall not be more than
$150,000, to be matched dollar=-for=dolTar from other
than highway sourcas. Tha satched industrial access
Funds ower and abtye the ummtched eligibiltty shall
ba l1imited ta 5% of the capital outtay of the desig-
nated industry or Tndustries.

7. Eligible items of construction and sngineering shall
be Homited to those which are essential to pm1din¥
an adequats facility to serve the antictpatad traffic.
Items sych as storm Sewsrs, curb and guttsr, and extra
pavenant width will not be &11gible unless necessary
ta extend or comnect an existing system or to qualify
the road facility in a city or town for maintenance
payments under Saction 33.1-83, as amended, of the
Coda of ¥irginia (1950).



2/21/85
&,

10.

1,

It 93 the intent of tha Commission that industrial access
funds not ba anticipated from year to year.™ Unused e11pi-
bilfty cannot be allowed to accumrlate and be carrisd for-
ward fron one fiscal year to another,

The Hig and Transportation Coomission will consult and
wark clusely with the Governor's Department of Economic
Devalopment 1n determining the ute of industrial access
fumds and may rely on the recoosendatfons of this Depart-
ment in making decfsjons as to the sllocatfon of these
funds. In making ¥ts recomendatfons to the Highway and
Transpertation Cosmission, the Departnent of Econopic
Development will take into comsidaration the fmpact of the
proposed fll:ﬂig on the employment and tax base of both
the arda In which the faciTity {s to be located end the
Commrwealth pf Yirginia.

Prior to the formal request for the use of fndustrial
access funds to provide access to new or ding in-
dustries, thg Jocation of the access road 11 be -sub-
eftted for approval of tha engineers of the H1?|n{ and
Transportation Department. angfrnears shall take 1n-
to consideration the cost of the facility as 1t relates
te the location and as it relatas {v the possibility of
future extensions of the road to serve othar possible
induttrial establichments, as well as the future develop-
ment of the area traversed.

Prior to the Comnission's allocztion of funds for such
construction or road {mprovements to an fndustry Pro-
posfng ta Tocate or expand fn a county, city, or towm,

the gaverning body shelT by resclution request the access
funds and =hall be responsible for the prelfminary nego-
tiaticns with the industries and others interestad, H:ﬂ -
way engineers will bg availabie for consultation with the
governing bodies and others, and m2y prepare surveys, plans,
engineering studies, and cost estimates.

EE IT FURTHER RESOLYED, thmt the above policy zhall become effective
frmedintaly, and 811 policias heretofure adopted by this Commission
governing the use of industrial scoess funds rescinded simultanecusly.

Hnt1m_|.:.lrried.
Moved by Mr. Quicke, secondad by Mr. Smallay, that the Commission

approve

the following report of the Intarmal Rudit Comnittes:



2/21/85

The Comnissfon Intermal Audit Committee met on January 17, 1985,
with members of the Department’s Mansgement and the Internal Audit
Mvisien and reviewed the statys of the Intermal Audit recommendations
contained in the Ressarch Council and Personne? Division Reports. The
Com;:taa accepis the action taken, or to ba taken, on thesa reports
&% adaquata.

Motian carried.

© Mr. J. T. Warren, Director of Adwinistration, spoke to the
Comission concarning the procsdiras taken by the Dypartment as »
result of the Surface Transportation Assistance Act with regard to
Ofsadvantaged Busfness Enterprisa/Women Busfnesse Enterprisa {DBE/WSE)
participation in highway construction.

Nr. King advised the Comeission of the status of the Intsrstata
Cost Estimute {ICE) in Congress.

The meeing was adjourmed at 12:09 p.m.
Approved:




